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PARK CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS MEETING
SUMMIT COUNTY, UTAH
August 12, 2021

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of Park City, Utah will hold its Planning Department
Administrative Hearings at the 445 Marsac Avenue, Park City, Utah 84060 - Planning Department Conference
Room for the purposes and at the times as described below on Thursday, August 12, 2021. To participate

virtually, follow the public meeting information at www.parkcity.org.

Regular Agenda

1058 Park Avenue - Historic District Design Review - The Applicant Proposes
Constructing a New Single-Family Dwelling in the Historic Residential - Medium District.
PL-21-04897

(A) Public Hearing; (B) Action

Staff Report

Exhibit A: Draft Final Action Letter and Standard Conditions of Approval

Exhibit B: Proposed Plans

A majority of City Council members may meet socially after the meeting. If so, the location will be announced by
the Mayor. City business will not be conducted. Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals
needing special accommodations during the meeting should notify the City Recorder at 435-615-5007 at least
24 hours prior to the meeting. Public comments can be accepted virtually. To comment virtually, use
eComment or raise your hand on Zoom. Written comments submitted before or during the meeting will be
entered into the public record, but will not be read aloud. For more information on participating virtually and to
listen live, please go to www.parkcity.org.

*Parking is available at no charge for Council meeting attendees who park in the China Bridge parking
structure.


https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/JKrVCKr6Dvc9wZxvhMH_FC?domain=parkcity.org
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1014601/HDDR_Staff_Report_Final.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1014600/Exhibit_A-Draft_Final_Action_Letter_and_Standard_Conditions_of_Approval.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1006951/Attachment_B-Approved_Plans.pdf
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/JKrVCKr6Dvc9wZxvhMH_FC?domain=parkcity.org

Planning Department

Staff Report

Subject: 1058 Park Avenue ‘@'
PL-21-04897

Application:

Author: Spencer Cawley, Planner | PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Date: August 12, 2021

Type of Item: Administrative—Historic District Design Review

Recommendation

Staff recommends the Planning Director or designee (1) review the proposed plans to
construct a Single-Family Dwelling at 1058 Park Avenue, (2) conduct a public hearing,
and (3) consider approving the Historic District Design Review based on the Findings of
Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Conditions of Approval in the Draft Final Action Letter
(Exhibit A).

Description
Applicant: CJG Development lll, LLC, represented by Jonathan
DeGray
Location: 1058 Park Avenue
Zoning District: Historic Residential — Medium Density
Adjacent Land Uses: Single-Family Dwellings; Multi-Unit Dwellings
Reason for Review: The Planning Department reviews and approves all Historic
District Design Review applications associated with a
Building Permit to build or modify any Building located
within the Historic District.
Acronyms
HDDR Historic District Design Review
HRM Historic Residential — Medium Zoning District
LMC Land Management Code
ROW Right-of-Way

Terms that are capitalized as proper nouns throughout this staff report are defined in LMC § 15-15-1.

Background
The Applicant is proposing to construct a new Single-Family Dwelling on vacant Parcel

B of The Gasparac Plat Amendment. The subject property is located at 1058 Park
Avenue. The property is zoned in the Historic Residential — Medium (HRM) District.

The Applicant is proposing to develop two adjacent Lots that have historically been
identified by Summit County as one Tax Parcel (SA-357). On May 13, 2021, the City
Council adopted Ordinance No. 2021-22, approving the Gasparac Plat Amendment
(Staff Report; Minutes, p.12). This Plat Amendment assigned a new address to Park
Avenue Lot B, 1058 Park Avenue, and is intended for new infill development. The plat is




going through the final redline process and will soon be recorded with Summit County.

On January 19, 2021, the Applicant submitted a HDDR Pre-Application for a new
Single-Family Dwelling. Most recently, Staff took the project to the Design Review Team
on July 14, 2021. Although elements of the initial new infill proposal were inconsistent
with the Historic District Design Guidelines, the Applicant made changes to the design
as outlined by Staff. The Applicant submitted updated plans on July 19, 2021. Staff
notified the Applicant that the Application was complete on July 29, 2021, and a HDDR
hearing was scheduled and noticed for August 12, 2021.

Analysis

(1) The proposal complies with the Historic Residential - Medium Density (HRM)
Zoning District requirements.

The purpose of the Historic Residential — Medium Density (HRM) Zoning District is to
encourage new Development that is compatible with the surrounding area, encourage
the rehabilitation of existing Historic Structures, and to encourage Development that
provides a transition in Use and scale between the Historic District and resort
Development." Single-Family Dwellings are an allowed Use in the HRM Zoning District.?

The table below outlines the HRM Zoning District Lot Requirements:?

HRM Zoning Requirements Analysis of Proposal
Minimum Lot Size, Single Family- 5,029 SF
Dwelling: 1,875 square feet Complies
Minimum Lot Width: 37.50 feet 39.59 feet
Complies
Front Setback: 15 feet for Lot depths | 20 feet
greater than 75 feet Complies
Rear Setback: Ten feet (10’) for Main Building: 30 feet
Main Building; One foot (1) for Detached Accessory Building: One foot (1°)
detached Accessory Buildings Complies
Side Setback: Five feet (5') Five feet (5')
Complies
Building Height: 27 feet from Main Building: 25 feet — 7 3/8 inches
Existing Grade Detached Accessory Building: 18 feet
Complies
Maximum Building Footprint 1,408.36 SF
There is no maximum Building Footprint
Requirement in the HRM Zoning District.

TLMC § 15-2.4-1
2LMC §15-2.4-2(A)(1)
3LMC §15-2.4-3



Parking Requirements

LMC § 15-3-6 requires two Off Street parking
spaces for Single-Family Dwellings. Per LMC
§ 15-2.4-11(A) Tandem Parking is allowed in
the Historic District. The proposed plan
provides for two tandem parking spaces in the
garage and additional parking in the driveway.
Complies

Detached Accessory Building

Detached Accessory Buildings not more than
eighteen feet (18’) tall and maintaining a
minimum Setback of one foot (1’) are allowed
in the Rear Setbacks. This Structure must not
cover over fifty percent (50%) of the Rear
Setback.

Condition of Approval 23

Lockout Units and Nightly Rentals

Lockout Units are an Allowed Use in the HRM
District. Nightly Rental of Lockout Units
requires a Conditional Use Permit,* a
Business License,® and one (1) additional off-
street parking spot.®

Condition of Approval 24

(I1) The proposal meets the standards of the Design Guidelines for New
Residential Infill Construction in Historic Districts.”

A. Universal Guidelines

Analysis of Proposal

Universal Guideline No. 1 Complies.

New infill residential buildings shall reflect the The proposal reflects historic
historic character—simple building forms, character of Park City Historic
unadorned materials, restrained Sites.

ornamentation—of Park City’s Historic Sites.

Universal Guideline No. 2 Complies.

New infill residential buildings shall not directly
imitate existing historic structures in Park City.
Roof pitch, shape, and configuration, as well as
scale of building elements found on Historic Sites
may be duplicated, but building elements such as
moldings, cornice details, brackets, and porch
supports shall not be directly imitated.
Reconstruction of non-surviving historic buildings
is allowed.

The proposal does not directly
imitate existing historic structures
in Park City.

4LMC § 15-2.4-2
5 PCMC § 4-3-2(C)
6LMC § 15-3-6 (A)
"LMC §15-13-8



Universal Guideline No. 3

A style of architecture shall be

selected, and all elevations of the new infill
residential building shall be designed in a manner
consistent with a contemporary interpretation of
the chosen selected style. Stylistic elements shall
not simply be applied to exteriors. Styles that
never appeared in Park City shall be avoided.
Styles that radically conflict with the character of
Park City’s Historic Sites shall also be avoided.
Styles that never appeared in Park City shall be
avoided.

Complies.

A style of architecture has
been selected and all
elevations of the proposal are
a contemporary interpretation
of the chosen selected style.

Universal Guideline No. 4

New infill residential buildings shall differentiate
from historic structures but be compatible with
historic structures in materials, features, size,
scale and proportion, and massing to protect the
integrity of the Historic District as a whole. The
massing of the new infill residential buildings
shall be further broken up into volumes that
reflect the original massing of historic buildings;
larger masses shall be located at the rear of the
Lot.

Complies.

The proposal differentiates
from historic structures but is
compatible with materials,
features, size, scale,
proportion, and massing.

Universal Guideline No. 5

Building and site design shall respect the existing
topography, the character-defining site features,
including existing trees and vegetation, and shall
minimize cut, fill, and the use of retaining walls.

Complies.

The proposal respects existing
topography, character defining
site features, and minimizes
cut and fill and the use of
retaining walls.

Universal Guideline No. 6

Exterior elements—roofs, entrances, eaves,
chimneys, porches, windows, doors, steps,
garages, etc.— of the new infill residential
building shall be of human scale and shall be
compatible with neighboring Historic Structures.

Complies.

The exterior elements are of
human scale and compatible
with neighboring Historic
Structures.

Universal Guideline No. 7

Scale and height of new infill residential buildings
shall follow the predominant pattern and respect
the architecture of the Streetscape or character
area with special consideration given to Historic
Sites.

Complies.

The proposed scale and
height follow the predominant
pattern and respects the
architecture of the
Streetscape.




Universal Guideline No. 8

Size and mass of a structure shall be compatible
with the size of the site so that lot coverage,
building bulk, and mass are compatible with
Historic Sites within the Streetscape or character
area.

Complies.

The proposed size and mass
of the structure is compatible
with the size of the site.

Universal Guideline No. 9

New construction activity shall not physically
damage nearby Historic Sites.

Condition of Approval 11

New construction activity shall
not physically damage nearby
Historic Sites.

Universal Guideline No. 10

New infill residential buildings shall reinforce
visual unity within the context of the Streetscape
or character area. The specific context of each
Streetscape or character area is an important
feature of the Historic District.

The context of each Streetscape or character area
shall be considered in its entirety, as one would
see it when standing on the street viewing both
sides of the street for the entire length of the
Streetscape or character area. Special
consideration should be given to adjacent and
neighboring Historic Sites in

order to reinforce existing rhythms and

patterns.

Complies.

The proposal reinforces visual
unity within the context of the
Streetscape.

Universal Guideline No. 11

New materials should reflect the character of the
Historic District. Sustainable technology is
constantly changing resulting in new alternative
materials. New alternative materials may be
reviewed by the Design Review Team for
compliance being judged on the following
characteristics:

Longevity (50-year lifespan)
Energy performance
Durable in this climate
Environmental benefit (high recycled content,
locally sourced)

« Compatibility with the character of the Historic
District

Complies.

The proposed materials reflect
the character of the Historic
District.




B. Specific Guidelines Analysis of Proposal

1. Site Design

a. Building Setback Complies.
and Orientation
The proposed Lot coverage is compatible with the
surrounding Historic Sites and the building is
located in a way that follows the predominant
pattern of the street. The primary entrance is
clearly defined and oriented toward the street. The
pattern of built and open space is maintained.

b. Topography and Grading Complies.

The original topography of the site has been
maintained where feasible. The Building responds
to the natural features of the Site.

c. Landscaping and Vegetation | Complies.

The landscape plan balances water efficient
irrigation methods and drought tolerant and native
plant material with the existing plant material on
site.

d. Retaining Walls Complies.

The proposed retaining walls are consistent with
historic retaining walls in terms of mass, scale,
design, materials, and scale of materials.

e. Parking Areas and Driveways | Complies.

The new driveway will be twelve feet (12’) wide, and
two parking spaces are provided.

2. Primary Structures

a. Mass, Scale, and Height Complies.

The proposed Structure is compatible with
surrounding Structures and abides by height
restrictions in the HRM Zone. The front Fagade
is similar in scale to surrounding Structures as
viewed from the Park Avenue public Right-of-
Way.

b. Foundation Complies.

The proposed foundation materials are simple in
form and minimally visible above grade when
viewed from the primary public Right-Of- Way.




c. Doors

Complies.

The front door is a similar scale to those seen in the
Historic District. The other proposed doors are an
appropriate scale for the Structure.

d. Windows Complies.
The proposed ratios of solid-to-void are compatible
with surrounding historic buildings.

e. Roofs Complies.

The main roof is visually compatible with roof
shapes and orientation of surrounding Historic
Sites and adjacent Buildings that contribute to the
character of the Historic District.

3. Mechanical and Utility
Systems and Service

Complies.

Equipment All mechanical and utility equipment is located
below grade and is not visible from the street.
4. Materials Complies.

The proposed materials on the new build are
compatible in scale, proportion, texture, finish, and
color to materials used on Historic Structures in the
Historic District. The primary siding materials
appear like those on historic structures. Building
materials are proposed to be applied in a manner
similar to that used historically.

5. Paint and Color

Complies.

Paint color is not regulated by the Design
Guidelines.

6. Garages

Complies.

The garage is adjacent to the primary living space
and its visual impact is minimized.

a. Garages: General
Compatibility

Complies.

The Applicant has proposed a 9’ x 8’ single-car
garage door.

7. Balcony and Roof Decks

Complies.

The proposed roof decks on the front and rear
facades are visually subordinate to the Structure
and minimally visible from the primary public Right-
of-Way. They are simple in design and compatible
with the character of the Historic District.




Department Review
The Design Review Team and Planning Department reviewed this application.

Notice
Staff published notice on the City’s website and posted notice to the property on July
29, 2021. Staff mailed courtesy notice to property owners within 100 feet on July 29,

2021. LMC § 15-1-21.

Public Input
Staff did not receive any public input at the time this report was published.

Alternatives
¢ The Planning Director or designee may approve the HDDR Application,
e The Planning Director or designee may deny the HDDR
Application and direct staff to make Findings for the denial; or
¢ The Planning Director or designee may request additional
information and continue the discussion to a date certain.

Exhibits
Exhibit A: Draft Final Action Letter
Exhibit B: Proposed Plans



PARK CITY|

1551
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August 12, 2021

Chris Goff

CJG Development llI, LLC
3125 Creek Road

Park City, UT 84098

(713) 293-2682

CC: Jonathan DeGray

NOTICE OF PLANNING DEPARTMENT ACTION

Description
Address: 1058 Park Avenue
Zoning District: Historic Residential
Application: Historic District Design R
Project Number: PL-21-048¢
Action: APPROVED

Date of Final Action:

Action Taken
Staff reviewed this i i DDR) Application for compliance with the
- gn Guidelines for Historic Districts and

n Historic Districts, and LMC Chapter 15-2.4,
RM) Zoning District. On August 12, 2021, the Planning Director

The Applica es to construct a new Single-Family Dwelling on a vacant Lot.

Staff reviewed 8 Park Avenue’s HDDR Application for compliance with LMC Chapter
15-13, Design Guidelines for Historic Districts and Historic Sites.

5. The application was reviewed per LMC § 15-13-8, Design Guidelines for New

Residential Infill Construction in Historic Districts and LMC Chapter 15-2.4, Historic

Residential — Medium (HRM) Zoning District.

10
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Staff published note on the City’s website and posted notice to the property on July 29,
2021.

Staff mailed courtesy notices to the property owners within 100 feet on July 29, 2021.
The Analysis Section of the Staff Report is incorporated herein.

Conclusions of Law

1.

2.

Conditions of Approval
1.

The proposal complies with the Land Management Code requifements pursuant to
Chapter 15-2.4, Historic Residential — Medium (HRM) Zoni
The proposal meets the criteria for the Design Guidelin

Construction in Historic Districts outlined in LMC

Final building plans and construction details [ pliance with the

If the Applicant does not obtain a complete bu mit within one year of the date of
this approval, this HDDR appr i i e Applicant submits a written

Any changes, i i rom the approved scope of work shall be
/denial in accordance with the applicable

e of any building permit. The CMP shall
pacts to the existing neighboring structures, and existing
2 construction. All anticipated road closures shall be

review and approve all grading, utility installations, public
plans, and flood plain issues for compliance with City and

drawings and documents. The overall aesthetics of the approved HDDR architectural
plans shall take precedence. Any discrepancies found among these documents that
would cause a change in the approved construction drawings shall be reviewed and
approved by Planning Staff prior to construction.

Residential fire sprinklers are required for all new or renovation construction on this Lot,
per requirement of the Chief Building Official.

11
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9. The property is located outside the Park City Landscaping and Maintenance of Soil
Cover Ordinance and therefore not regulated by the City for mine related impacts. If the
property owner does encounter mine waste or mine was impacted soils, they must
handle the material in accordance to State and Federal law.

10. Any areas disturbed during construction surrounding the proposed work shall be brought

back to its original state.

. New construction activity shall not physically damage nearb

wn in plan on the construction
facade, it shall be placed behind
isible from the primary public
Right-of-Way. Ground-level equip ing landscape elements
such as low fences, low stone wal )

ity’s outdoor lighting code in LMC § 15-5-5(J). Final

iewed by the Planning Staff prior to installation.

20. Id be diverted from the landfill and recycled when possible.

21.To the ex 2, existing Significant Vegetation shall be maintained on Site and
protected du onstruction. When approved by the Planning Department in writing to
be removed, the Significant Vegetation shall be replaced with equivalent landscaping in
type and size. Multiple trees equivalent in caliper to the size of the removed Significant
Vegetation may be considered instead of replacement in kind and size.

22. The new driveway shall not exceed a maximum width of 12 feet.

23. Per LMC § 15-2.4-3(G)(6), the detached Accessory Building shall not cover over 50
percent of the Rear Setback.

12
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24. Nightly rental of Lockout Units requires a Conditional Use Permit, a Business License,
and one (1) additional off-street parking spot.

25. Per LMC § 15-2.4-3(J), Site plans and Building designs must resolve snow release
issues to the satisfaction of the Chief Building Official.

26. Project Conditions shall apply (see Attachment 1).

If you have questions or concerns regarding the action taken on you lication or the contents
of this Final Action Letter, please contact the project Planner, Sp awley at (435) 615-
5065, or spencer.cawley@parkcity.org.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Ward,
Assistant Planning Director

CC: Spencer Cawley, Project Planne

Attachments
Attachment 1: Standard Conditions of Ap

13
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10.

Attachment 1: Standard Conditions of Approval

PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
STANDARD PROJECT CONDITIONS

The applicant is responsible for compliance with all conditions of approval.

The proposed project is approved as indicated on the final approved plans, except as modified by
additional conditions imposed by the Planning Commission at the time of the hearing. The
proposed project shall be in accordance with all adopted codes an ances; including, but not
necessarily limited to: the Land Management Code (including t 5, Architectural Review);
International Building, Fire and related Codes (including A liance); the Park City Design
Standards, Construction Specifications, and Standard Dra ing any required snow

are issued. Approved plans include all site imp plan. Site
improvements shall include all roads, sidewalks, , drains, drainage works, grading,
walls, landscaping, lighting, planting, paving, paths, ublic necessity signs (such as

imi the set of plans on which final

All modifications to plans as specifié [ nd all final design details, such
as materials, colors, windows, doors, t lighting shall be submitted to

odlﬁcatlons 0 approved plans after the issuance
ted and approved by the Planning Department,
ion Board in writing prior to execution.

g heights, as defined by the Land Management Code.

Plan (CMP), submitted to and approved by the Planning, Building,
ents, is required prior to any construction. A CMP shall address the
following, in but not necessarily limited to: construction staging, phasing, storage of
materials, circulatfon, parking, lights, signs, dust, noise, hours of operation, re-vegetation of
disturbed areas, service and delivery, trash pick-up, re-use of construction materials, and disposal
of excavated materials. Construction staging areas shall be clearly defined and placed so as to
minimize site disturbance. The CMP shall include a landscape plan for re-vegetation of all areas
disturbed during construction, including but not limited to: identification of existing vegetation
and replacement of significant vegetation or trees removed during construction.

Any removal of existing building materials or features on historic buildings shall be approved and
coordinated by the Planning Department according to the LMC, prior to removal.

The applicant and/or contractor shall field verify all existing conditions on historic buildings and

14



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

match replacement elements and materials according to the approved plans. Any discrepancies
found between approved plans, replacement features and existing elements must be reported to
the Planning Department for further direction, prior to construction.

Final landscape plans, when required, shall be reviewed and approved by the Planning
Department prior to issuance of building permits. Landscaping shall be completely installed prior
to occupancy, or an acceptable guarantee, in accordance with the Land Management Code, shall
be posted in lieu thereof. A landscaping agreement or covenant may be required to ensure
landscaping is maintained as per the approved plans.

All proposed public improvements, such as streets, curb and gutter, sidewalks, utilities, lighting,
trails, etc. are subject to review and approval by the City Engineer i ordance with current
Park City Design Standards, Construction Specifications and St
improvements shall be installed or sufficient guarantees, as ned by the City Engineer,
posted prior to occupancy.
The Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District shall ve the sewer plans,
prior to issuance of any building plans. A Line Exte e Snyderville Basin
Water Reclamation District shall be signed and e i ildi it issuance.
Evidence of compliance with the District's fee the time of
building permit issuance.
The planning and infrastructure review and ap i i he
underlying property so that an approved prOJect ed or assigned by the applicant to
others without losing the approval. nsferred off the site on which the
approval was granted.

When applicable, access on state hi v
Permits Officer. This does not implyitha
Planmng Commlssmn approval

d approved by the State Highway
can be changed without

15



E PROSECUTED TO )

ATHAN DEGRAY -ARCHITECTC. V0

TRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND REMAIN AT ALL TIMES THE PROPERTY OF

NEW RESIDENCE

HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW

1058 PARK AVE. LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

tect

P.O. Box 1674, 614 Main Street, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060
t

Jonathan DeGray
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WG MIN MINIMUM Xo UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE FROM THE STANDPOINT OF SAFETY AND PHYSICAL SECURITY SHALL ;&Eg;r’“ ATIONNOTTO EXCEED 2:1 SLOPE WITH OUT A SOILS
DIL. ™ EW VERT. VERTICAL APPLY
£ \TS o roses " W . 13. BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS IN THE (WU
EF NTS. NOTTO SCALE w WATE 6. ANY INSTALLATION, FINISH, OR COMPONENT INTENDED TO U 3§ % W VISIONS (wun
ELFS INSUL, FINISH SYSTEM NO. NUMBER WD. WOOD PROVIDE ENCLOSURE, WEATHER ABILITY OR APPEARANCE QUALITY WILDLAND - URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE o
£l B JOINT ON CENTER v WiH : ED A ’ ¢ ) OF UTAH AND AMENDED BY PARK CITY PER LMC 11-21
ELEC. ELECTRIC/ELECTRICAL 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER WP, WATERPROO! SHALL BE PRODUCED AS A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE PRIOR TO < JULY 1
ELEV. ELEVATION OFD. OVERFLOW DRAIN WR WATER RESISTANT PROCEEDING WITH COMPLETION. WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT
i EbAksion Tak Py, P00 WA WATER SOFINER WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SUCH SAMPLE BY THE PROECTNMBER:
Hsre Do s Vor WA TR SOITN nRic ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL BE DONE AT THE RISK OF THE 210602
EXT EXTERIOR PNTD. PAINTED WWM.  WOVEN WIREMESH CONTRACTOR. A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) WORKING DAYS NOTICE
SHALL BE GIVEN SHEETNBER

Aa
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1060 PARK AVE

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 4 EAST,
SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN

7 LOTS 9 THRU 12, AND A PORTION
= OF THE EAST HALF OF BLOCK 55
SNYDER'S ADDITION TO PARK CITY
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TOPOGRAPHY
SUMMIT COUNTY, UTAH
TOWN PONTE CONDOMINILMS
S S, W
1062 PARS ”‘NJE
(ml?'im

NOTE
1. Refer 1o Record of Survey S-9753

1060 PARK AVENUE
CUETNG ATSOONT
h ety

ik, o TOWN FOINTE CONDOMINUMS
o | MECORCED: JnuaRY 16, 362
\ ' EATHY Mol 03
L
\
\\
\\
ACTIPTIT: REBAR & CAR ,
“MLLANCE EHGR LF 183"
_~BARCEL SA-3%8
- N, LEGEND
e O Finng Wasument
[
& Found Strest Menument

{Aa—hatea}

10 0 10' 20'
™ e ™ e =
\
Starss PROPOSED LOT LINE EXHIBIT S
rone s s e g uan 1060 PARK AVENUE 1
s IASON WYNNE
CHIP TOMSUDEN
o FOR: CJG DEVELOPMENT III LLC aF
JOB MO 11-1-31 1
351 B 6 B o o . - | GIATIES 8571 FILE: 16\ Snydershddifion\ dwgh s srvy2019,050319-1060 Park Ave),050315-a fribi.dwg




FOUND & ACCEPTED
EBAR & Chr
Seiar

e
%\ SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE

I, Chorles Goloti, do hereby certify that | am o Professional Land Surveyor and that | hold
License No. 7248891 as prescribed under the lows of the State of Utoh. | further certify that by
authority of the owner, | have made a survey of the land shown on this plat and described hereon,
and hove combined sid land into two (2) Iots, hereafter to be known as GASPARAC PLAT
AMENDMENT ond that the some hos been correctly surveyed and monumented on the ground os
shown on this plat.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Rt
ENTRY No. 1101684 All of Lots 9, 10, 11, and 12, in Block 55, SNYDERS ADDITION TO PARK CITY, according to the plat
thereof on file i the office of the Recorder of Summit County, Utah.

Also thot port of the Eost 1/2 of Block 55, SNYDERS AODITION TO PARK CITY, Eosterly from Lots
9,10, 11, and 12, in Block 55 Snyders Addition to Park City, records of Summit County, Utoh.

OWNER'’S DEDICATION AND CONSENT TO RECORD

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned is the owner of the above described
tract of land, and hereby causes the same to be subdivided into two lots of record, together with
easements as set forth 1o be hereafter known os GASPERAC PLAT AMENDMENT and does hereby
dedicate for the perpetual use of the public the areas shown on this plat as intended for public

% y and all public utility companies a
VICINITY MAP e AN casements shown on this plat, the same
SR o be used for the installation, maintenance and operation of utility lines and facilities. The
S undersigned owner also hereby conveys any other easements as shown on this plat to the parties
\ ‘\¢‘\ indicated and for the purposes shown herean.
Ay R
R \“‘\\‘j\‘\\\‘ X In witness whereof, the undersigned set his hand this _____ day of __ . 2021,
e K S\ 3
I 1T STEET/PARK AVEMIE \\“‘?}\‘\\_&L o CJG Development Iil, LLC, a Utah limited liability company
& P
vl
By
\
FaunD & AccerTD
\ PLUG/HEE I CNGREE,
% o ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Q. . o5
37 )} STATE OF _____ ]
S counp & pcceeD
3 gt
s e :
COUNTY OF _____
Onthis _____doyof ________________ ___ 2021, Christopher J. Gaff personally

appeared before me, whose identity is persondlly known to me or proven on the basis of
satisfoctary evidence, and who by me duly swarn /offirmed, did say thot he is the Manager of CJG
DEVELOPMENT Ill, LLC, a Utah limited fiability company, and that said document was signed by him
on behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its Operating Agreement or Resolution of
its Members, ond he acknowledged to me that he executed the GASPARAC PLAT AMENDMENT.

By ________
Notary Public

DN ey o osass
n .
N foricty o
A CINDERBLOGK WAL Residing in: ___.
N
4 My i expires:
No.
NOTES
1. This plat amendment is subject to the Conditions of Approval in Ordinance 2021-22.
2. See Record of Survey S—9753.
3. The applicant shall provide two on—site parking spaces for each lot.
TOUND & ACCEPTED AR & CAP
DIRE S B e
\
e
1 oTH STREET/mH AV
GASPARAC PIAT AMENDMENT ———
===
=
LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 16
CONSULTING ENGINEERS LAND PLANNERS ~SURVEYORS. TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 4 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN SHEET 1 OF 1
323 Mo Streat P.0. Box 2064 Fork ity Ut 840502004 PARK CITY, SUMMIT COUNTY, UTAH a/n/2[J0B NO= 11-1-21_FILE: Xi\SnydersAddilon\dwg\srv\plat2021\ 110121.dwg
SNYDERVILLE BASIN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT PLANNING COMMISSION ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE APPROVAL AS TO FORM COUNCIL APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE OF ATTEST PUBLIC SAFETY RECORDED
| FIND THIS PLAT TO BE IN | CERTIFY THIS PLAT ANSWERING POINT APPROVAL STATE OF UTAH, COUNTY OF SUMMIT, AND FILED
REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE TO SNYDERVILLE BASIN WATER [ RECOMMENDED BY THE PARK CITY | ,codpnnf TS BN ED BE AR (| APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS _____ APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE PARK CITY WAS APPROVED BY PARK CITY
APPROVED THIS AT THE REQUEST OF
RECLAMATION DISTRICT STANDARDS ON THIS ______ PLANNING COMMISSION THIS 28TH FILE IN MY OFFICE THIS _. DAY OF 2021 COUNCIL THIS 13TH DAY OF MAY, 2021 COUNCIL THIS _____ DAY
DAY OF 2021 <]
DAY OF APRIL, 2021 DAY OF __________ . 2021 FEE RECORDER
8y ____ ey | e BY ____ _ BY S
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT PARK CITY ENGINEER PARK CITY ATTORNEY PARK CITY RECORDER SUMMIT COUNTY GIS COORDINATOR TIME ______ DATE ENTRY NO.

8T




GENERAL NOTES

SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL SURFACE WATER SHALL DRAIN AWAY
FROM THE HOUSE AT ALL POINTS. DIRECT THE
AGE WATER TO THE STREET OR AN
APPROVED DRAINAGE COURSE BUT NOT ONTO

THE NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES. THE GRADE

SHALL FALL A MINIMUM OF 6" WITHIN THE
FIRST 10 FEET. -IRC R401.3

STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

FOR A MINIMUM OF 50' FROM ROADWAY, A
FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE INSTALLED OVE
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. A 6" LAYER OF
SHALL BE PLACED OVER THIS
MEMBRANE. DAILY INSPECTION FOR
SEDIMENT BUILD UP AND/OR LOSS OF GRAVEL
WILL BE ENFORCED, AND REMEDIED AT ONCE

tect

GRADING NOTES

1. DRAINAGE TO COMPLY WITH IRC CHAPTER 4
MAXIMUM ALTERED SLOPES AT 2:
MINIMUM SLOPE FOR DRAINAGE
DRAIN AWAY FROM BUILDING.
CCONTAIN DRAINAGE ON PROPERTY.
BOULDER RETAINING WALLS NOT TO
EED 4-0" EXPOSED HEIGHT
EXCAVATION NOT TO EXCEED 2:1 SLOPE
WITH OUT A SOILS REPORT.

A rch

i
P.0. Box 1674, 614 Main Street, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060

UTILITY NOTES

Jonathan DeGray

Tel. 435-649-7263, E-mail: degrayarch@qwestoffice.net

1. ALL UTILITY LINES TO BE UNDERGROUND.

2. ABOVE GRADE UTILITY BOX TO BE IN
SCREENED LOCATION,

SNOW REMOVAL

SNOW PLOWED FROM DRIVE SHALL NOT BE
PUSHED ONTO THE STREET

LEGEND

s
=]
S
. s
I = 3
I 2 =
Z =
= ® [ & om =
g WATER SERVICE LID Z o
, ZEgE
i Qs unumy PoLE 5Z-5
I @ sovervanno: (SR
=2
o ELECTRIC METER BOX nNo=E
g P
? B GaswETER ==
] =]
ul @  sToRvDRAIN MANHOLE E 22
] @  SEWERCLEANOUT z E s =
Y . v
g @®  WATER VALVE e =~
il O ROADSIGNAGE = =
£ | — — LODFENCE Z
H | —>  —> SURFACE DRAINAGE FLOW -
g — — — — EXISTING CONTOUR LINE
g | NEW CONTOUR LINE
2 | I W wTER TN
E | —SL— SEWERLINE z
H 1060 Park Ave oL aasLE <
E ——OH~—— OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL LINE —
g | —FD— FOUNDATION DRAIN LINE =2}
g | FIRE HYDRANT m
] 20 =
£ —
: ‘ 7
g NOTE. —
g | 1. SWPPP SIGN AND SWPPP DOCUMENT MUST
g | BE ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
: 2. DOWNSTREAM SEDIMENT TRAPS NEED TO
] EXTEND UP BOTH SIDES FAR ENOUGH TO =)
g PREVENT OFFSITE DESPOSITION. FIELD =
z VERIFY. 3)
5 LOD DISTURBED AREA: SIF =
=

T DS

REVSIONS:

Sidewalk

It ansnanJ CONTRACTORTOFIELD — 5Dl PRECAST CONCRETE— 7
EDGE OF ASPHALT- < VERIFY GASLINE,SEWERLINE  WATER METER VAULT. SEE ~
2 _ AND WATER LINE LOCATION _, ~ DETAILS ON SHEET A0.4
= AND DEPTH -
Z -
2 -
E - AT
2 - -
E PARK AVENUE | JULY 12,2021
& o (4%
£e o & e FROLCTNNGER
zz 2106-02
H >\ ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN B 5 ] 5 ETRT AO 1
H Y SCALE T =T GRAPHICSCALE .
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TP.C. VIOLATORS WIL

REPRODLCTION OR

ECTPC

PROPERTY OF JONATHAN DEGRAY

(STRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND REAIN AT ALL TINES T

RESERVED

MATERIAL AND DE
AY - ARC

E GRAPI

0¢

NOTE:

THE LANDSCAPING SHALL HAVE AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH

PLANT SCHEDULE

N 543912 E _25.00'

s 1058 Park Ave
B8N LotB -

%
XK
oS
SRR

%
45
X5

2

PR
o,

1060 Park Ave
otA

L

// PARK AVENUE

-
"
&7

LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 18" = 10"

&
&

A WATERSENSE LABELED SMART IRRIGATION CONTROLLER SYMBOL | KEY [QUANITY]  COMMON NAME SCIENTIFICNAME | SIZE_[SPACING] __ COMMENTS
PERLMC 15-5-5 V. DECIDUOUS TREES
@ [ 1 [ Rocky Min Maple Acer Glabrum [
%1% DINEN Aspen Populus tremuloides |
glé ‘ ‘ SHRUBS ‘
[ 13 | Redovigdogwood | Comus sericea "baile [ Spacing as noted on plan
O [ 5 T reacrotoneny Aroni sitioln | 5G| | spacing s notedon plon

GROUND COVER and

DIEED Mountain Lover Pachistima Myrsinites | 4" Pots | 1 Distribute Equally
DIEED Creeping Mahonia Mahonia Repens 1Gal | 1 Distrbute Equally
O[5 sE Wood Chips Small 3" Thick Layer
boerese s O] 450 S | Native Grass Seed Mix 111071500 [Hydroseed] See seed mix below
NATIVE GRASS SEED MIX

The seed mix shall be utilized in areas specified for native grasses. Th
and subsequent coverage reaches 80% in a representative 10510’ area
rate of 80 Ibs. acre on the following percentages:

20% Crested Wheatgrass, 10% Streambank Wheatgrass, 20% Pubescent Wheatgrass, 15% Perennial Ryegrass, 15% Mountain
Bromegrass, 10% Indian Ryegrass, 10% Alpine Bluegrass,

* In addition, add 10 Ibs./ acte cach of Linum lewisii and Penstemon Eatonii with native grass seed mixture.

mixture shall be applied at a suffcient rate so that germination
feoverage does not reach 807 ocaur. Apply ata

BLANTING NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO INITIATION OF
EXCAVATION OR PLANTING OPERATIONS. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES
ON SITE OR ADIACENT PROPERTY SHALL BE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY

2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT AMERICAN ASSOCIATION
OF NURSERYMAN'S STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

4, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES. IN CASE OF A DISCREPANCY, THE
ILLUSTRATED LOCATIONS SHALL DICTATE COUNT

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PLANTING WITH IRRIGATION
CONTRACTOR, AS NEEDED.

6. INTHE EVENT OF A DISCREPANCY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OR OWNER
IMMEDIATELY,

7. NO SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHOUT WRITTEN THE
ARCHITECT OR OWNER

8. SHRUB BEDS SHALL RECEIVE 6 OF TOPSOIL

9. ALL SHRUB BEDS SHALL HAVE 3" OF DECOMPOSED BARK MULCH INSTALLED.
10. SHRUB BED EDGING SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD OR "TREX" EDGING:
ITSHALL SEPARATE ALL SHRUB BEDS! NATIVE GRASS LOCATIONS.

11. ALL PLANTS AND ALL PLANT STAKES SHALL BE SET PLUMB.

12. ALLROOT WRAPPING MATERIAL MADE OF SYNTHETICS OR PLASTICS SHALL BE
REMOVED AT TIME OF OF PLANTING AND PROPERLY DISCARDED,

13. NO BARE ROOT STOCK SHALL BE USED.

BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS IN THE (WUI) WILDLAND - URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF UTAH AND
AMENDED BY PARK CITY PER LMC 1121

1. Section 6035, added and shal read as follows:
03.5 Home Igniion Zone,

W51

603,52 Ignt

s e classified as Immediate (0-5 et
10 100 fet from the siucture)

13,52 Immediat Igition Zone. any overhang, or
and shall meet the following requirements:
1. Al dead and dying vegetation must be removed from within five (5) fet of the siructre

2. Al vegetaton mst be n th approved lst (Referto Municipal Code Section 141-5)

Al than 10 fe 3
recommendations,

diect vent shall foll

603,522 Inermediate gniton Zone. The Inemmediate gniton Zone shall extend from the edsg of the Immediate Ignition Zone o a distance not 0 exceed 30 eet, which may
LOD and shall mct the f

v i this zone mustbe o the approvedlst. See Municipal Code Section 14-1-5 (Also see 2006 Utah Wildland Usban Interface Code Appendix B)
2. Al dead and dying vegettio shallbe emoved,

3 Sinchesin

4. Vg s a

. Trees taller than 10 feet and ess than 15 feet must ave al branches removed from ithin four (4) fee of the ground as measured from the highest pont of the
‘round blow the canopy of the tre.

6. Troes greatr than 15 fect musthave ll

he tree.

within six 6) feet of e canopy

18 feet 0 the next clsestcluster

& Nosing 5 15% ofthe e Igiton Zone, whicheer s lsser,
Excepton: Sructures meetng al of th requirements labeled in sub-section C items 1 through 4 and at least 3 of the ftems lbeled 5 through 9 lsted in Secion
603,43 are not requird to meet iems S through § above. Notwithstanding any exception, alllandscaping in the Intenmediate Ignition Zone must be such that a
ground firis not ikely o pread nto the ree canopy.
603,513 Extended Ignition Zone, The Extended Ignition Zone shallexind from th edge of the Intermediate Igniion Zone to a disance not 0 exceed 10 fee, which may
the established LOD,

1. Al dead and dying vegetation shallbe removed

2 S clustring, and

erthan 15 fet must have all feetof the g canopy

3 Treesg
ofthe tree.

4 than 12 eet o the next losest cluser,

. Nosingl e clustrsall exceed  ress o cover more than25% ofhe Intemeiate [gnition Zone, whiceveris e

5 sbove. Notwithstanding any exception, al

6. Exception Structures meeing all of the tems lised in Section 6034 are not requied to meet tems 3 thro
Exendes round fre s not kel 0

tect

degrayarch@qwestoffice.net

Tel. 435-649-7263, E-m:

A rch

i
P.0. Box 1674, 614 Main Street, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060

Jonathan DeGray

NEW RESIDENCE
HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW
1058 PARK AVE.LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

LANDSCAPE PLAN

ET DESCRIPTION

B

REVSIONS:

DATE
JULY 12,2021

TROJECTNUNBER
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SHEET NUMBER:
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CT P.C VIOLATORS WILL BE PROSECUTED TOT

ANDEGRAY ARCH

IN CONTAINED!

S THE PROPERTY OF JONATHAN DEGRAY - AR(

NTS OF SERVICE AND REMAIN AT ALL T

EDGE OF ASPHALT
CURB & GUTTER

SIDEWALK

0

35-112"
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/) LOWER LEVEL PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

[EESSITET EXISTING MASONRY WALL
[T NEW CONCRETE WALL
I NEW 2¢ FRAMED WALL
(E)  INDICATES EXISTING
) INDICATES NEW

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE TO
BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

2 EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING W/ BIB
INSULATION R-23
26 FRAMING, UN.O W
ALL INTERIOR PLUMBING AND BEARING WALLS TO
BE 236 FRAMING, UN.0. W/ BIB INSULATION R-23 -
TYP, ALL FLOOR JOIST TO BE 9 12" TII FRAMING
UNO. W/ BIB INSULATION R-39 - TYP. ALL ROOF
JOISTTO BE 9 112" TJI FRAMING UN.O. W/ BIB
INSULATION R-39 - TYP.

3. FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE ON THE WARM SIDE OF
THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. ANTIFREEZE WILLNO
LONGER BE ALLOWED IN FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

4. AIR LEAKAGE: THE BUILDING THERMAL

ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS N11024
NH0244

5. HOME HARDENING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
WILDLAND - URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY
THE STATE OF UTAH AND AMENDED BY PARK CITY PER
LMC 1121 H 6034

KEY NOTES

tect

P.O. Box 1674, 614 Main Street, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060
t

, E-m:

Tel. 4

Jonathan DeGray
A rch

() CLASS A NON-REFLECTIVE STANDING SEAM

METAL ROOF. METAL ROOF T0 BEICC-£5
APPROVED, ON ICE AND WATER MEVBRANE ON
54 EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON ROOF JOIST - SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACING, ROOF
NATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WLDLAND
"URBAN NTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BYTHE
STATE OF UTAJLAND AVENDED BY PARK CTY iR
T 654

(®) ARCHITECTURAL GRADE CoMPOSITION
HINGLE 50 YEAR PRESIDENTIAL TL (55¢ PER
SQUARE, TN ON CE AND WATER MEBRAN
ON 3" EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON ROOF IOIST -
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACING

(5) COMPOSITE RIDGE VENT: COBRA OR FQUAT
METAL RIDGE VENT ON METAL ROOF.

@ METAL CHBNEY v

(5) SNOW RETENTION BARS, 55 XGARD 20 0R
BQUAL.AND BYLIN SNOWMELT SYSTENI AT ALL
FAVES AND VALLEYS. TYP

(® GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TOTIE INTO
EXISTING FRENCH DRAI

(5 HATCHED AREA INDICATES ROOF OVER-BUILD
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR DETALLS

(©) HEATED WATERPROOF DECK: REINFORCED
CONCRETE ON'STEEL COMPOSITE DECK - SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING,

(5) POLYCAST TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM OR EQUAL,
TIE INTO GRAVEL SUNI.

(@) 6 TIMBER COLUMN - PAINTTAIN

(@) 36" HIGH RAILING: 2« SHAPED HARDWOOD
CONTINUOUS TOP CAP. W/ 35" DIA STFEL
CABLE, HORVZONTAL, SPACED LESS THAN -
THRGUGI! S 5 VERTICAL TUBE STEEL POSTS,
FOR TYPICAL STAIRWAY, HANDRAILING AND
GUARDRATLING NOTES & DETAILS ONSEE

5% TYPE "X ON GARAGE CEILING AND WALL
SEPARATING THE GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE

(@) HEATILATOR RAVE 42" IRECT VENT
FIREPLACE. FRAME ON 10" PLATFORM. SEALED
GAS APPLIANCE APPROVED FOR SLEEPING
AREAS ANSI 72185209

(B) 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB W
HYDRAUNIC HEATING ON 2" KIGID INSULATION
{CONTINUOUS) ON 6 VL POLYETHYLIN
VAPOR RETARDER (OINTS TO LAP 6 MIN) ON

GRAVEL BASE CLEANEDIGRADED,

(@) 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO  PORCH
WALKWAY | DRIVEWAY ON & GRAVEL BASE

(@112 GYPCRETE W/ HYDRANIC HEATING ON

47 PLYNOOD ON FLOOR JOIST-STE

STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACIG

(@) TUBS AND SHOWERS WITH TILED WALLS
REQUIRE A PORTLAND CEMENT APPLICATION,
FIBER.CEMENT OR GLASS MAT GYP BACKER

(B) DASHED LINES INDICATES WALLIBEAM ABOVE

&) rroPERTY LINE

(6D SET BACK /EASVENT LINE

(5 HEATILATOR "CRAVE #536.C* DIRECT VENT
FIREFLACE FRAVIE ON 101 PLATFORM. SEALED
GAS APPLIANCE APPROVED FOR SLEEPING
AREAS. ANSIZ21 52015

) 42 IGH GUARD WALL W/ 2 SHAPED
HARDWOOD CONTINUOUS T0P CAP FOR
EXTERIOR SIDNG.-SFE FLEVATIONS FOR TYPE

NEW RESIDENCE
HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW
1058 PARK AVE. LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

LOWER LEVEL PLAN

REVSIONS:

JULY 12,2021

DATE ‘

2106-02

PROIECT NUVBER: ‘

SHEET NUMBER:

Al.l




GENERAL NOTES

[EESSITET EXISTING MASONRY WALL

[T NEW CONCRETE WALL

I NEW 2¢ FRAMED WALL
(E)  INDICATES EXISTING

) INDICATES NEW

1. ALL DIVENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE TO
BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

2 EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING W/ BIB
INSULATION R-23 - TYP. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE
264 FRAMING, UN.O. W/ BIB INSULATION R-15 - TYP.
ALL INTERIOR PLUMBING AND BEARING WALLS TO
BE 236 FRAMING, UN.0. W/ BIB INSULATION R-23 -
TYP, ALL FLOOR JOIST TO BE 9 12" TII FRAMING
UNO. W/ BIB INSULATION R-39 - TYP. ALL ROOF
JOISTTO BE 9 112" TJI FRAMING UN.O. W/ BIB
INSULATION R-39 - TYP.

tect

3. FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE ON THE WARM SIDE OF
THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. ANTIFREEZE WILLNO
LONGER BE ALLOWED IN FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

, E-m:

4. AIR LEAKAGE: THE BUILDING THERMAL

ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS N1102.4,
NH0244

(1 5. HOME HARDENING SHALL COMPLY WITH THIE
&) 'WILDLAND -URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY

THE STATE OF UTAH AND AMENDED BY PARK CITY PER
750" LMC 11216034

A rch

i
P.O. Box 1674, 614 Main Street, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060
t

Tel. 4

Jonathan DeGray

S 3112

1411 s, 30 e 107" J“—\“ KEY NOTES

2812

T
Yy T
‘ (@) CLASS A NON REFLECTIVE STANDING SEAM
5

CT P.C VIOLATORS WILL BE PROSECUTED TOT

METAL ROOF. METAL ROOF TO BE ICC

STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACING, ROOF

NATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WLDLAND

"URBAN NTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BYTHE

L 4 STATE OF UTAJLAND AVENDED BY PARK CTY iR

V118

(®) ARCHITECTURAL GRADE CoMPOSITION
HINGLE 50 YEAR PRESIDENTIAL TL (55¢ PER
SQUARE, TN ON CE AND WATER MEBRAN
ON 3" EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON ROOF IOIST -
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACING

(5) COMPOSITE RIDGE VENT: COBRA OR FQUAT
METAL RIDGE VENT ON METAL ROOF.

@ METAL CHNEY

(5) SNOW RETENTION BARS:5:5 X-GARD 20 0R
BQUAL.AND BYLIN SNOWMELT SYSTENI AT ALL
FAVES AND VALLEYS. TYP

(® GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TOTIE INTO
EXISTING FRENCH DRAI

(5 HATCHED AREA INDICATES ROOF OVER-BUILD
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR DETALLS

(©) HEATED WATERPROOF DECK: REINFORCED
CONCRETE ON'STEEL COMPOSITE DECK - SEE

| STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING,

(5) POLYCAST TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM OR EQUAL,

TIE INTO GRAVEL SUNI.

(@) 6 TIMBER COLUMN - PAINTTAIN

D) 36" HIGH RAILING: 2 SHAPED 1ARDWOOD
CONTINVOUS 10 CAP. W 35+ DIA STEEL

ANDEGRAY ARCH

2106034,

10312

ath

NEW RESIDENCE
HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW
1058 PARK AVE. LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

‘ firgplace

I
i3

o T

86"

TDESCRIFTION

i3

THROUGH S 5 VERTICAL TUBE STEEL POSTS,
| (@ FORTYPICAL STAIRWAY, HANDRAILING AND
GUARDRATLING NOTES & DETAILS ONSEE

i
Tiving TTST D

MATERIAL AND DI

=g

5% TYPE "X ON GARAGE CEILING AND WALL

SEPARATING THE GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE
(@ HEATILATOR "RAVE 2" DIRECT VENT
| FIREPLACE. FRAME ON 10" PLATFORM. SEALED

GAS APPLIANCE APPROVED FOR SLEEPING
AREAS. ANSI 21 3
AL (B 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB W
HYDRAUNIC HEATING ON 2" KIGID INSULATION
1 o {CONTINUOUS) ON 6L POLYETHYLENE
iy 'VAPOR RETARDER (JOINTS TO LAP 6" MIN.) ON

| B GRAVEL BASE CLEANEDIGRADED,

P

fivimg-Roonr
T

Shed Roof

o

2019.

cTee

@ & ReroRCED coxcReTE PATIO PORCH
SRR DRSVENAY O & AV S
(G ——
YOO ONFLOOR IO St
STRUCTURALTOR S AN SPACIG
| (B TUBS XD SHOWERS WITH LD WALLS
I REQUIRE A PORTLAND CEMENT APPLICATION,

[
|
|
|
|
|
‘ O
|
|
f
|
|

=t
i

+
T

TRIT

v
T

IN CONTAIN

FIBER.CEMENT OR GLASS MAT GYF, BACKER
]l (B) DASHED LINES INDICATES WALLBEAM ABOVE
e — — | reomRTYIN

) SETBACK /EASMENT LINE

() HEATILATOR "CRAVE 4836* DIRECT VENT
q FIREPLACE FRAMEON 0" LATFORM. SEALED

GAS APPLIANCE APPROVED FORSLEEFING
AREAS ANS1 73 38200

(©) 42 HIGH GUARD WALL W/ 21 SHAPED

MAIN LEVEL PLAN
LOW ROOF PLAN

PROPERTY OF JONATHAN DEGRAY - AR(

5110 14"

ST

o

50"

19-0" 76

HARDWOOD CONTINUOUS TOP CAP. FOR
Y EXTERIOR SIDING - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE. TV

NTS OF SERVICE AND REMAIN AT ALL T

DATE
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SHEET NUMBER:
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GENERAL NOTES

[EESSITET EXISTING MASONRY WALL

[T NEW CONCRETE WALL

I NEW 2¢ FRAMED WALL
(E)  INDICATES EXISTING

) INDICATES NEW

1. ALL DIVENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE TO
BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

2 EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING W/ BIB
INSULATION R-23 - TYP. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE
264 FRAMING, UN.O. W/ BIB INSULATION R-15 - TYP.
ALL INTERIOR PLUMBING AND BEARING WALLS TO
BE 236 FRAMING, UN.0. W/ BIB INSULATION R-23 -
TYP, ALL FLOOR JOIST TO BE 9 12" TII FRAMING
UNO. W/ BIB INSULATION R. P. ALL ROOF
JOISTTO BE 9 112" TJI FRAMING UN.O. W/ BIB
INSULATION R-39 - TYP.

Law

T

tect

3. FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE ON THE WARM SIDE OF
THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. ANTIFREEZE WILLNO
LONGER BE ALLOWED IN FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

4. AIR LEAKAGE: THE BUILDING THERMAL

ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS N1102.4,
NH0244

(1 5. HOME HARDENING SHALL COMPLY WITH THIE
&) 'WILDLAND -URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY
THE STATE OF UTAH AND AMENDED BY PARK CITY PER
LMC 1121, H 6034

A rch

i
P.O. Box 1674, 614 Main Street, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060
t

JLATORS W

Jonathan DeGray

, E-ma

Tel. 4

KEY NOTES

ECTRC.V

(@) CLASS A NON REFLECTIVE STANDING SEAM
ETAL KOOK METAL ROOF TOBE ICC-

STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACING, ROOF
NATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WLDLAND
"URBAN NTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BYTHE
STATE OF UTAJLAND AVENDED BY PARK CTY iR
T 654

(®) ARCHITECTURAL GRADE CoMPOSITION
HINGLE 50 YEAR PRESIDENTIAL TL (55¢ PER
SQUARE, TN ON CE AND WATER MEBRAN
ON 3" EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON ROOF OIST
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACING

(5) COMPOSITE RIDGE VENT: COBRA OR FQUAT
METAL RIDGE VENT ON METAL ROOF.

@ METAL CHBNEY v

(5) SNOW RETENTION BARS:5:5 X-GARD 20 0R
BQUAL.AND BYLIN SNOWMELT SYSTENI AT ALL
FAVES AND VALLEYS. TYP

(® GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TOTIE INTO
EXISTING FRENCH DRAIN

(5 HATCHED AREA INDICATES ROOF OVER-BUILD
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR DETALLS

(©) HEATED WATERPROOF DECK: REINFORCED
CONCRETE ON'STEEL COMPOSITE DECK - SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING,

(5) POLYCAST TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM OR EQUAL,
TIE INTO GRAVEL SUNI.

(@) 6 TIMBER COLUMN - PAINTTAIN

(@) 36" HIGH RAILING: 2« SHAPED HARDWOOD

Shed Roof

NEW RESIDENCE
HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW
1058 PARK AVE. LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

CONTINUOUS TOP CAP. W/ 38" DIA. STEEL

CABLE, HORVZONTAL, SPACED LESS THAN -
THROUGH 3 VERTICAL TUBE STEEL POSTS
(B) FORTYPICAL STAIRWAY, HANDRAILING AND
GUARDRAILING NOTES & DETATLS ONSEE
sl

(B) 55 TYPE " ON GARAGE CHILING AND WALL
SEPARNTING THE GARAGE AND LIVIVG PACE

MATERIAL AND

HEATILATOR "RAVE 42" DIRECT VENT
FIREPLACE, FRAME ON 10" PLATFORM. SEALED
GAS APPLIANCE APPROVED FOR SLEEPING

Shed Roof

S — | | Beata Gonc. Deck

: AREAS. ANSI 721.88-2019,

g (B) 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB W

= HYDRAUNIC HEATING ON 2" RIGID INSULATION
¢ {CONTINUOUS) ON 6L POLYETHYLENE

H VAPOR RETARDER (OINTS TO LAP 6 MIN) ON

GRAVEL BASE CLEANED/GRADED.

HIGH ROOF PLAN

S REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO / PORCH
< WALKWAY / DRIVEWAY ON 4" GRAVEL BASE
H GYPCRETE W/ HYDRAUNIC HEATING ON
2 314" PLYWOOD ON FLOOR 10IST - SEE
z STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING.
(B TUBS AND SHOWERS WITH TILED WALLS

REQUIRE A PORTLAND CEMENT APPLICATION,

FIBER-CEMENT OR GLASS MAT GYP. BACKER
g (B) DASHED LINES INDICATES WALLIBEAM ABOVE
: @) PROPERTY LN
g () SETBACK /EASMENT LINE
z (@) HEATILATOR "CRAVE 4536 DIRECT VENT

FIREPLACE. FRAME ON 10" PLATFORM, SEALED
b=t GAS APPLIANCE APPROVED FOR SLEEPING
E AREAS. ANSI 221.88-2019,
E (©) 42" HIGH GUARD WALL W/ 2« SHAPED
] HARDWOOD CONTINUOUS TOP CAP. FOR
] Y XTERIOR SIDING - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE. e

oArE
JULY 12,21
PROECTNNBER

22 2106-02
E: SHEETNUMBER
H ) HIGH ROOF PLAN
g f SCALE =10 .

€c



GENERAL NOTES

NOTE: (5}

T LAVER OF TYPE"X" EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM T,

BOARD ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ACCESSORY _ . I
;

STRUCTURE. THIS 18 AT THE WALLS, SOFFIT AND rorAE NEW CONCRETE WALL
FASCIA SEE SHEET AS 1 FOR DETAILS -
TO. PLATE Y _ &) 1O-PLATE 4 T.0. PLATE N NEW 21 FRAMED WALL
ELEV: 6959710 @0 P ELEV: 6959107 W Gm oo
m—/ | ®00) 00 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE
O BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR T0 ANY
Oy A @ CONSTRUCTION.
‘ L—® - - 2 EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 246 FRAMING W/ BIB 3
(o INSULATION R23 - TYP. ALL INTERIOR WALLSTO g
[OF r® TYP. ALL INTERIOR PLUMBING AND BEARING Y
MANLEVEL L0101 L1 | iy MAIN LEVEL MAINLEVEL MAIN LEVEL WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING, UN.0. W/ BIB [ 3
ELEV: 69546 W [ = “WELEV: 6954-6" ELEV: 69546" - ™ ELEV: 6954-6" INSULATION R-23 - TYP. ALL FLOOR JOIST TO BE 7 © >
z ® A LVL FRAMING UN.0. W/ 7 CLOSED CFLL Z
o I o wivpoor || INSULATION R~ YR ALL ROOF 01T TOBE 7 o
| e — - || 1 LVLFRAMING UNO. Wi 7 CLOSED CELL ') 5
” " e FOAM INSULATION R-39 - TYP. o
5 FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE ON THE WARM SIDE OF A=+~ g
@\’ O—y b—0 THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. ANTIFREEZE WILL NO K]
LONGER BE ALLOWED IN FIRE SPRINKLER —_ 3
O 20} SYSTEMS. C
| 5
@ 4 AIR LEAKAGE: THE BUILDING THERMAL @ < SE
£ [Ox ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR 2
= LOWER LEVEL LOWER LOWERLEVEL LOWER LEVEL LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS T3
s PN ) e ! | o s N L
E Lo pATE ELEV: 69456 I 3 ELEV: 694 ELEv- o6 & ELEV: 69456 — O 3
2 Nlmee—e—- i 5. TWO INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED (FOAM AND © H
£ e - L gromm /1 EASTELEVATION 7\ SOUTH ELEVATION BALAKCE OF ISULATION) UNVENTED . ¥
£ . & N
g e ELEV: 6961°4° Al ) SHETR-TD A e CONDITIONED ATTIC ASSEMBLIES, c ¢
E L COMPLY WITH THE 53
z WILDLAND - URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY (@) <L =F
2 LMC 1121, H 6034 o
= 0 e p— =
H TO PLATE - _ TO PLATE TO PLATE
g ® fv e O — e — F S KEY NOTES
EEra T B R T AT s
C) ® GO0y O moanienesy <
L0 WINDOR gy~ APPROVED, ON ICE AND WATER MEMBRANE ON g
® l ® R A e e = 2
—@ URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE = =
O STATE OF UTAR AND AVENDED BY PARK CITY FER 5 5
MAINLEVEL 5 Dg o g0 e MAIN LEVEL MAINLEVEL MAIN LEVEL LMC 1121, H 034, m & m =)
e P T Wi msie EEET=wam 2 —— S @ vore Oz 5 &
16 = —
® 9 . (T[] ropoonny IO 1o woon || (D ror e starway, iasprai aso Z23S5k
LOWER LEVEL LOWER LEVEL ELEV: 6952-6" S s ELEv:eosr e W —S o — GUARDRATLING NOTES & DETAILS ON SER a E § =
[ 5 eo— | —©® @ mpeRTRELS: 2 oc.ons) AE=Z
O] CEDAR BEAMS - STAINED PAINTED. B2 s
ki K‘® (5) 6x6 TIMBER COLUMN - PAINTISTAIN == =]
(©) ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS =22
—0 SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER STAIR SURFACE S B g@d
AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE o 8 =
S ® ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 12" GYPSUM BOARD. ZSs==
LOWERLEVEL L] _ LOWER LEVEL LOWERLEVEL 4 LOWER LEVEL () 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB W S 2
. ; ] ; : {CONTINUOUS) ON 0 VIL POLYETHYLENE 2
5>\ BUILDING SECTION ™\ WEST ELEVATION 7\ NORTH ELEVATION VAPOR RETARDER (OINTS T0 LAP 6'MIN ) ON = =
e S ) e IWGRAVEL BASE CLEANED GRADED Z

(© 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO /FORCH

WALKWAY N+ GRAVEL BASE

(©) TUBS AND SHOWERS WITH TILED WALLS
REQUIRE A PORTLAND CEMENT APPLICATION,
FIBERCEMIENT OR GLASS MAT GYP. BACKER

- T "

(@ DASHED LINES INDICATES WALLIBEAM ABOVE

e

+ ST _ — @ rropeRTY LN
SR@I SR@T = = () SET BACK  EASEMENT LINE
S I S (1123 12" CONTINUOUS METAL DRIP EDGE

(5 I+ CEDAR SOFFIT, VENTED - PAINTISTAIN
(5 2 ON 16 BUILT-UP FASCIA - PAINTISTAIN

| |
| |
m Y
g . ‘ ‘ AN | @ BEVELED 260N 210 CEDAR TRIM BOARD W oNe)
g - ‘ | ; i METAL FLASHING ==
g i & & i ; (©) 138 CEDAR VERTICAL TG SIDING - STAINED ON 0B
g 1 T 2 T = j ! TYVEK HOMEWRAP ON 12" EXTERIOR <
H : N oy i SHEATHING ON 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16" 0.C D
5 ol & ! | ® woons sovoors winsuarewasss- (||| B2 P
H . ' : g ® il SEE SCHEDULE = m
R s|e < ! i (©) WINDOW & DOOR TRIM @ VERTICAL T8G =]
g S ‘f - | i I SIDING: 2x3 HEAD, JAMB & SILL - PAINT/STAIN, wn m
: ! ! ! I L 12 GYPSUM BOARD ON 4 MIL POLYETHYLENT .
H I LowiR Eve T ol VAPOR RETARDER AT ROOF JOISTITRUSS AND =)
g S B | NO) | buil-in cabinet I L | EXTERIOR WALLS. o~
z =] . | B I | (5) INSULATION-SEE GENFRAL NOTES £ 0N o %
E EIE a K N FLOOR PLANS.
H 3 B | > 1 |E $0LID BLOCKING AND HURKIC 2
z : s G ANEHOLD DOWN
H , < [ o I — [ R —— @ sgupsacnca s N v
: s/ | : | s/ | Shed Roof 1 &/ () FIRE BLOCK STUD SPACES AT SOFFIT, LOOR m oz
g & 5 i T AND CEILING JOIST LINES, AT 10 FT. QO
g = s I " ! VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY. AND AT <
£ 2 = T T 000) ANY OTHER LOCATIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY O 3
H 3 z =cN | MENTIONED WHICH COULD AFFORD PASSAGE Z
g 2 — = FoR MR R <
= I I L @ 3 rLywoonon 7 1 v ook soist-see (]| 2
| - i ) g
3 © i STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING AND DETAILS £
s ! b ! ! L (©) TREATED WOOD SLL PLATE W 11" ANCHOR
Z ! N | BOLTS EMBEDDED 7" INTO CONCRETE, SPACED
E I | 3210, UNO. ONPLANS PLATE WASHERS -
: T | SHALL 314 AND UsED ON i BoLT see [ [0
] I il STRUCTURAL SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
g =
= T i 4 bl :t (&) DRAINAGE MATT ON WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
Z | 1 = (2) FILTER FABRIC OVER FREE DRAINING GRAVEL
E | ! ! o] W/ 4" PERF. FOOTING DRAIN, DAYLIGHTED OR
z = N TIE INTO STORM DRAIN.
2 | L ‘ L (@) FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM HOUSE A
| | | MIN. OF 6" WITHIN THE FIRST 10 IRC R401.3
| T Ee-® T E-©® () FOUNDATION - SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND
] I REINFORCING.
— L=y L T () FOOTING - SEF STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND
- I - REINFORCING.
| L 108" L z | o
1 e 1 T JULY 12,2021
£ - I e, 210602
£z ) LOWER LEVEL - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE () MAIN LEVEL - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE ) ROOF PLAN - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
g3 €‘ SCALE T - (§ Yo €‘ SCALE 1 =10 .
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ECTP.C. VIOLATORS WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF

H

NSENT OF I

£

JONATHAN DEGRAY - ARCHITECT P.C.ALLR

T4

T.0.RIDGE
fiv e e

a6 TO. RIDGE

romar
ELEV: 6964'-6" - B
10 wiNpow -—

v e € oo

OO——
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g

B0

L0 PLATE
St o
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v e

T.0. DOORWIN

ELEV: 09536

1.0, WINDOW
S oo

@ s GARAGE DOOR

WiV on
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ELEV:
4 GARAGE SLAB

1

WEST ELEVATION

ALl

SCALE 1= 1

P ELEV: 6944-10°

KEY NOTES

T.0.RIDGE
ErETEE

T.0. RIDGE
Err

T.O. PLATE
i

7.0, winbow e
BEvoes O GO,

a0, RIDGE

P ELEV: 70638

—< <

=

T.O. PLATE 0
T

MAIN LEVEL -
v @ -

T.0PLATE - 5
v s =

000

L0 PLATE
S oo

\‘—( 120

\‘—(v D D]

0)

|I—0

MAIN LEVEL
S ias

0

To.Do0RI _cy a
ELEV: 6953

D00

T.0. DOORWIN
S i one

0

O

@

LOWER LEVEL A
Errr

e —0OO

W | ‘—(wX‘n)
= [
H 1
. | S ! — _—
o
e oS
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O—| L4
osE

/ B LOWER LEVEL
v Siev. o

GARAGE SLAB B - 11
4$_‘v,u V. I O— | &—
|

(D) CLASS A NO REFLECTIVE STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF METAL ROOF 0 BE ICC-E5
APPROVED, ON CE AND WATER MEBRANE O
S EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON ROOF JOIST - SEF
STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING, ROOF
NATERIAL SHALL COMPLY VITHTHE WILDI AND
URBAN NTERFACE CODE A3 ADOPTED Y THE
STATEOUTAL D SAEADED B PARKCTY P
i

ARCHITECTURAL GRADE COMPOSITION

HINGLE 50 YEAR PRESIDENTIAL TL (15¢ PER

SOUME I O D VATER MEMANE

CTERIOR SHEATHING ON ROOF 10T

SEE STRUCTORAL FOR SZE AND SPACING

(5) COMPOSITE RIDGE VENT: COBRA OR FQUAT
METAL RIDGE VENT ON METAL ROOF

(@ METAL CHnNEY B

@ s waTERIRGOFDRCK RENFORCED

' ONSTEEL COMPOSITE DECK - SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACI

(©) 656 TIVBER COLUMN - PANTSTAI

(2 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO  PORCH
WALKWAY DRIVEWAY ON 4 GRAVEL BASE

(©) 1§ CEDAR HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING - STAINED
ONTYVEK HOMEWRAP ON 12" EXTERIOR
SHEATHING ON 26 TUD WALL @ 16 0.

(5) 244 CEDAR OUTSIDE CORNER BOARD 262 CEDAR
INSIDE CORNER BOARD  STAINED

(@ BEVELED 263 0N 10 CEDAR TRIM BOARD
NETAL FLASH

@ bacepas verteaL e st on
TYVEKHOMEWRAP ON 11" EXTER
SHEXTHING ON 6 STUD WALL @ 16 0.

(B) 36" HIGH RAILING: x SHAPED HARDWOOD
ONTINUOUS Top CAP W/ 35 DA STEEL
CABLE, HORVZONTAL, SPACED LESS THAN -

THROUGH S 5" VERTICAL TUBE STEEL POSTS

(B) FORTYPICAL STAIRWAY, HANDRAILING AND
GUARDRAILING NOTES & DETAILS ON SEE
ST A
" REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO/ PORCH
WALKWAY DRIVEWAY O\ GRAVEL BASE

(©) 2 x3 12" CONTINUOUS METAL DRIP G

(©) 1< CEDAR SOFFIT, VENTED - PANTISTAI

() 24 ON IXIOBUILT-UP FASCIA - PAINTISTAN

(B) FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING - TYPICAL

(©) WINDOWS AND DOORS W/ INSULATED GLASS -
SEE SCHEDULE

(@) WINDOW & DOOR TRIM 236 HEAD, 2 1AM &
LY PANTSTAN

(©) ROOFTO WALL SURFACE: EXTEND BITUTHANE
NEVBRANE OVER ROOF DECK & UF WAL
SURFACE 20

(©) STRUCTURAL BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR SZE AND DETAILS

(@) FXISTING GRADE LiNE

(69 FINISH GRADETO SLOPE AWAY FROM HOUSE A
I OF 6 WITHIN THE FIRST 10 RC Ri01

(©) FOUNDATION - SEE STRUCTURAL FOR S7E AND
RENFORCING

() FOOTING -SEF STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND
REFORGING

() LINE 270 HEIGHT ABOVE BXISTING GRADE

(&) 42 HIGH GUARD WALL W/ 21 SHAPED

DAOOD CONTINUOUS ToP CAP FoR
EXTERIOR SIDNG. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE

®_

> E
o i
Loi
Q- g
c g
©c 58
So -
iy
S< &

NEW RESIDENCE
HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW
1058 PARK AVE.LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

g

WEST ELEVATION
SOUTH ELEVATION

REVIONS:

DATE
JULY 12,2021

PROJECT NUNBER

2106-02

SHEETNUVBER

A1




KEY NOTES

() CLASS A NON REFLECTIVE STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOK METAL ROOF TO BE CC.E5
APPROVED.ON CE AND WATER MEMBRANE ON
S EXTERIOR SHEATIING ON ROOF J0IST - SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACIN ROOF
VATERIAL SHALL CoMPLY WITH THE WLDLAND

URBAN INTERFACE CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE

) STATEOF UTAN AND AMENDED BY AR CTY PER =
fitdiki S g
(2) ARCHITECTURAL GRADE COMPOSITION - 3.
NSNS | It P
O— SQUAR. M) ON 1 AXD WATER MIEMBRANE 5
roRDn Ly © \ oxswaxmmion smammaonroor o | = © 3
Lo - 0 EE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING O) E
— — (®) COMPOSITE RIDGE VENT, COBRA OR EQUAL o ¢
N METAL RIDGE VENT ON METAL ROOF. q) 5
@ METAL CHiMNEY PP o
O~ = L —0 @ msmwarmmoororc oo (||| ()~ &
CONCRETE ON STEEL COMPOSITE DECK - SEE. 2
S 860 STRUCTURAL FOR SIE AND SPACING —_ 3
DG
(©) 66 TIVBER COLUMN - PANTSTAIN [ b
ronate gy to e ]
_ _ = = = - - 2 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO / PORCH (U £g
B v @ = S O e < a5
= [—- cd
Lowmbow gy [ TL_gpropoonun (©) 138 CEDAR HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING - STAINED c s
ELEV: 69636 ELEV: 69636 ON TYVEK HOMEWRAP ON 112" EXTERIOR ) =
@O— SHEATHING ON 246 STUD WALL 16 0. - H
Co—HHTF—= ® 3w ceonroutsioeconsernosrozc cense ||| | O e
\® INSIDE CORNER BOARD - STAINED c - 5
O— (10) BEVELED 213 ON 2x10 CEDAR TRIM BOARD W T
METAL FLASHING, o 23
H 8
T T (@) 145 CEDAR VERTICAL T&GSIDING . STANED ON < &F
I | TYVEKCHOMEWRAP ON 112" EXTERIOR - g
O | | SHEATHING ON-6 STUD WALL @ 16 0.
wanive g | N | P (®) 36 HIGH RAILING: 33 SHAPED HARDWOOD
ELEV: 69556" W | ELEV: 6955-6" CONTINUOUS TOP CAP. W/ 3/8" DIA. STEEL
O CABLE, HORIZONTAL, SPACED LESS THAN 4"

B r0.nocRwN TRROUGH S' & VETICAL TUBE STEEL POSTS
S — (B) FORTYPICAL STAIRWAY, HANDRAILING AND
GUARDRATLING NOTES & DETAILSONSEE

(®) " REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO! pORCH
— WALKWAY ) DRIVEWAY ON # GRAVEL BASE

<
2
S
. S
= 3
E = ==}
H | - 1 (@) 2"~ 3 12" CONTINUOUS METAL DRIP EDGE z &
z — i (16) 1x CEDAR SOFFIT, VENTED - PAINT/STAIN MLm=
3 ! (D) 254 ON Ix10 BUILT-UP FASCIA - PAINTISTAIN Oz e
: ! S o &
() FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING - TYPICAL Z 2395
R ; L glovmu (©) WINDOWS AND DOORS W/ INSULATED GLASS - REa 5o
f B 4 FLEV: 60456 SEE SCHEDULE [SR=g=~
] | | | (2) WINDOW & DOOR TRIM : 236 HEAD, 213 JAMB & nE <=
| — SILL- PAINTISTAIN S
| | | | (1) ROOF TO WALL SURFACE: EXTEND BITUTHANE == =]
L e -4 MEMBRANE OVER ROOF DECK & UP WALL, =2az
T C B SURFACE 2¢ 2SS &
(@) STRUCTURAL BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL Bo 5>
DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND DETALS. Zs==
() EXISTING GRADE LINE S ¥
1™\ EAST ELEVATION () FINISH GRADETO SLOPE AWAY FROM HOUSE A 5 Z
1) ST MIN. OF 6" WITHIN THE FIRST 10- IRC R401.3 = s
@ rousbatio - ses strucrura ror size awo ||| I 2 =
REINFORCING. E =
(@) FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND g
REINFORCING. £

(@) LINE 2707 HEIGHT ABOVE EXISTING GRADE

(B 4 HIGH GUARD WALL W 21 SHAPED
HARDOOD CONTINUOUS TOP CAP FOR

EXTERIOR SIDING - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE,

T.0. RIDGE -
FLEV: 00706 55 %
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KEY NOTES

() CLASS A NON REFLECTIVE STANDING SEAM
KETAL KOOK METAL ROOF TOBE ICC.S
APPROVED.ON CE AND WATER MEMBRANE ON
S EXTERIOR SHEATIING ON ROOF J0IST - SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACIN ROOF
VATERIAL SHALL CoMPLY WITH THE WLDLAND
URBAN NTERFACE CODE A3 ADOPTEDBY HE

V) STATE OF UTAH AND AMENDED BY PARK CITY PER
&r TN 05
(%) ARCHITECTURAL GRADE COMPOSITION
HINGLE 50 YEAR PRESIDENTIAL TL (15¢ PER
SQUARE,MIX) ON ICE AND WATER MEMBRANE:
o b ON 5" EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON ROOF IIST
101 o i e SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND SPACING
BRI e T (5) COMPOSITE RIDGE VENT: COBRA OR FQUA
METAL RIDGE VENT ON METAL ROOF
(@ METAL CHnNEY B
(3) HEATED WATERPROOF DECK: REINFORCED
CONCRETE ONSTEEL COMPOSITE DECK - SEE
STRUCTORAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING,
(©) 656 TIVBER COLUMN - PANTSTAI

REXT N o o  vevELED 20 08 vt cEDAR T BONRD Y

METAL FLASHING

w I il \_Gw () WINDOWS AND DOORS W/ INSULATED GLASS

ELEV: G656 ELEV: 9656 SEE SCHEDULE

(5) WINDOW & DOOR TRIM: 246 HEAD, 26 JAMS &
SILL- PAINTSTAIN

(®) PXTERIOR SIDING - SEE ELEVATIONS FoR TYPs
AND SHEET AS.1 FOR DETAILS,

(@) STRUCTURAL BEAM . SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND DETAILS.

10 (@) FURRED DOWN CEILING @ COMPOSITE DECK W

288 J0IST @ 16" 0.C. W/ 7" CLOSED CELL FOAN

Law

tect

£

A rch

i
P.O. Box 1674, 614 Main Street, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060
t

Jonathan DeGray

, E-ma

Tel. 4

®

ECTP.C.VIOLATORS WILL B

MAIN LEVEL
v e

T.0. DOORWIN

v e

I P INSULATION R-49- TYP,
5 Pnmess (@) BEVELED 25 0N 2410 CEDAR TRIV BOARD W
METAL FLASHING
0. DooRwIN
—S e — (@ 36" HIGH RAILING: 2 SHAPED HARDWOOD
CONTINUOUS TOP CAP.W/ 35 DIA. STEEL
CABLE, HORIZONTAL, SPACED LESS THAN 4.
THROUGH $'x3" VERTICAL TUBE STEEL POSTS,
Q0O (B) FORTYPICAL STARWAY, IANDRATLNG AND
GUARDRAILING NOTES & DETAILS ONSEE
SHEET AS1
(@ + REINFORCED CONCRETE PATIO  PORCH
WALKWAY | DRIVEWAY ON 4" GRAVEL BASE
(@) 7 17 CONTINUOUS METAL DRIP FDGE
() I CEDAR SOFFT, VENTED - PAINTSTAIN
(19 244 ON IxI0 BUILT-UP FASCIA - PAINTISTAIN
(©) FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING - TYPICAL
@) 112" GYPCRETE W/ IYDRAUNIC HEATING ON
34° FLYWOOD ON FLOOR JOIST - SE
STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND SPACING
(©) 4 REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB W
HYDRAUNIC HEATING ON2* KIGID INSULATION
(CONTINUOUS) ON 6 MIL POLYETIYLENE
VAPOR RETARDER (0INTS TOLAP & MIN) ON
BUILDING SECTION 4 GRAVEL BASE CLEANED GRADED.
! (B) S TYPE "X ON GARAGE CEILING AND WALL
e SEPARATING TIE GARAGE AND LIVING SPAC
@ 1 ovesum POLYETHYLENE
VAPOR RETARDER AT ROOF JOISTTRUSS AND
EXTERIOR WALLS

(©) INSULATION -SEE GENERAL NOTES #1 ON
FLOOR PLANS

O—

] DO G7G0)
0 8 0

NEW RESIDENCE
HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW

1058 PARK AVE. LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

(8) ROOFTO WAL SURFACE: EXTEND BITUTHANE

MEMBRANE OVER ROOF DECK & UP WAL,
RFACE 2

@ e
(@) BXISTING GRADE LINE

Ja" (29) FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM HOUSE A

ATERIAL

HEIGHT ABOVE EXISTING GRADE

i

NN OF 6 WITHIN THE FRST 10 RC Ri01 3
(@ FOUNDATION - SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SZE AND
REINFORCING
(& FOOTING. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SIZE AND
RENFORCING
(@) POLYCAST TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM OR EQUAL,
“FELEV: 697076 38" TIE INTO GRAVEL SUMP.
(B) ALLLUMBER INCONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
NASONRY INCLUDING LEDGERS AND FURRING
= N 3 WALIS MUST BF PRESERVATIVELY TREATED
0 O FOUNDATION GRADE REDWOOD.
(@) SOLID BLOCKING AND HURRICANE HOLD DOWN
DOW WO AT EACH RAFTER OR SIMPSON VPA.

ro pAT o - < ] ro.pLaTE () FIRE BLOCK STUD SPACES AT SOFFIT, FLOOR

e iy = EE BOE 000 —————— — - ®nrewr — AND CEILING JOIST LINES, AT 10FT

0 WiNDOW e A—- To poorwiny VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY. AXD AT

o L gy TODooRIN_ A CATION ALY

BV 667 00T ELEV: 6654 NENTIONED WHICH COUL AFFORD PASSAGE
FOR FLAMES.- IRC R302.1

() TREATED WOOD SILL PLATE W/ 12" ANCHOR
BOLTS EMBEDDED 7" INTO CONCRETE, SPACED

0.C.UNO.ON PLANS. PLATE WASHERS

SHALL 53] 4" AND USED ON EACH BOLT. SEE
—O STRUCTURAL SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

(©) DRAINAGE MATT ON WATERPROOF MEBRANE
@ rrenpaseic ovir e prana arave. ||| |2

- gL W/ 4" PERF. FOOTING DRAIN, DAYLIGHTED OR
T ® ELEV: 09554 TIE INTO STORM DRAIN.

o e

e e —

o

LB 0T ‘
|
|
;
T

. T-0. RIDGE

ECTPC
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ErEaTra T
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ARCHITECTURAL NOTES: STAIRWAY/HANDRAILING/G

KEY NOTES

1. ALL WORKS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. STRUCTURAL SHALL COMPLY WITHTHE 2013 I STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE BELOW THE REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT_HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 45 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE OF STAIRWAY AND -~ Ap—
THE MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY AT AND BELOW THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT, INCLUDING TREADS AND LANDINGS, SHALL NOT () 12 GYPSUMBOARD ON 26 STUDS @ 167 0.

2 ALL SUBMITTALS AND CHANGES TOPLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEING SUBMITTED TOTHE BUILDING | BE LESS THAN 31+ INCHES WHERE A HANDRAIL IS INSTALLED ON ONE SIDE AND 27 INCHES WHERE HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED ON BOTH _ (3) EXTERIOR SIDING O AIRVAPOR BARRIER

OFFICIAL FOR APFROVAL ENGINEER TO APPROVE ALL STRUCTURAL CHANGES, SIDES.1RC R311 71 O— ON 102" EXT, SHEATHING, SEE ELEVATIONS

FOR SIDING TYPE
3 HABITABLE ROOMS. HALLWAYS, CORRIDORS, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESSTHAN 7 3 THE MINIMUM HEADROOM N ALL PARTS OF THE STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 EET § INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM D— (3) HEAD FLASHINGITROY,
FEET MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE FINISHED CEILING, BATHROOMS CAN BE AT 6'- T MORE THAN 50% OF THE THE SLOPED LINE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDING OR PLATFORM ON THAT PORTION OF s .

REQUIRED FLOOR AREA IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPED CEILING LESS THAN 7 FT. WITH NO PORTION OF THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA THE STAIRWAY. -IRC R311.7.2

(D) 244 WINDOWIDOOR HEAD - STAINED

CESS THAN S FI,IN HEIGHT. IRC 1303 (3) 254 WINDOWIDOOR JAME - STAINED

3. THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 73 INCHES. THE RISER SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN LEADING EDGES OF THE

AT SHINGLES SHALLNOTBE INSTALLED ONROOFSHAVING A SLOPE LESS THANTO 12 UNLESS DOUBLE UNDERPAYMENTIS 1, CENT TREADS THE GREATEST RISER HEGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STATS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST Y NORE THAN (Q) ¢ WINDOWSILL-STATNED
! > INCHCRC 311741 (3) BACKER ROD AND CAULK o
T T O e L Ro0F THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10 INCHES, THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL © poop s capmoow
= ? o ) : R 5 ! PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREADS LEADING EDGE. THE GREATEST LASS -
H SURFACES TO A POINT AT LEAST 24 INCHES INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING, - IRC R905.2.7.1 ’ £ i - (©) METAL FLASHING
E TREAD DEPTH WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN £ INCH. CONSISTENTLY SHAPED [0}
£ 6 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING WITH A WEATHER RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR WALL WINDERS AT THE WALKLINE SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE SAME FLIGHT OF STAIRS AS RECTANGULAR TREADS AND DO NOT HAVE TO 0 (i0) BEVELED 243 ON 2412 CEDAR TRIM BOARD
] ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING. R703.1 BE WITHIN § INCH OF THE RECTANGULAR TREAD DEPTH - W/ METAL FLASHING.
z WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 10 INCHES MEASURED BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST (D) EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 216 FRAMING . —
g 7. APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED SINGLE-FASHION IN A MANNER TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATERINTO ~ PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AT THE INTERSECTIONS WITH THE WALKLINE. WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH BIB INSULATION R-23 - TYP.
2 THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER T0 THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS, SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANES  OF 6 INCHES AT ANY POINT WITHIN THE CLEAR WIDTH OF STAIR. WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS, THE LARGEST WINDER TREAD DEPTI AT X
& USED AS FLASHING SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 711 THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH.  THE WALKLINE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST WINDER TREAD BY MORE THAN § INCH.4RC R3117.42 () 34" HARDWOOD TREAD. SEE STAIRNOTES.

(@ 31 HARDWOOD CLOSED RISER SEE STAIR
SRE T Rores.

HEAD DETAIL 1\ HEAD DETAIL

Jonathan DeGray
i

t

NOSING NOT LESS THAN % INCH BUT NOT MORE THAN 1 % INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS. THE

MI30S.13FOR  GREATEST NOSING PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH BETWEEN TWO
STORIES, INCLUDING THE NOSING AT THE LEVEL OF FLOORS AND LANDINGS. BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED % INCH. RISERS.
SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE LEADING EDGE OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30

3. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. -IRC RSO7.1. SE
ACCESS TO FURNACES AND OTHER MECHANICAL EQ! TINATTIC.

A EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF 5 THE WIDTH OF EACH LANDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY SERVED. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A MNIMUM SCALE 11717 ]

THE EXTERION WALL FOSH Of O THE WiATH ABSISTVE BARRIER FOK USGEQUENT DRARAGE DINTNSION OF 3¢ INCHES MEASURFD N THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SR R31175 @ razsmans. £ a5

g B. AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIVINEYS OR OTHER MASONRY CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR STUCCO WALLS, WITH PROJECTING LIPS 2 STRINGERS

a ON BOTH SIDES UNDER STUCCO COPINGS ANDSILLS. 6 HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADIOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF THE (@) 12 GYPSUM BOARD.

= [ | c-UNDER AND ATTHE ENDS OF MASONRY. WOOD O METAL COPINGS ANDSSILLS RAMP SLOPE, SHALL B NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 35 INCHES, 1RC R311.7.71 (1) 214 CEDAR OUTSIDE CORNER BOARD, 22 ©

g D, CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRI AR NSO CORNER BOARD. StaED

£ . WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH T0 A WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION 7. HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP ) "

& F- AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHAL BE RETURNED OR SHALL () 112" DI STEEL PIPE - PAINTED, [

3 G.ATBULT-IN GUTTERS. IRC RT03.8 TERMINATE IN NEWL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADIACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH (@) 636 END POST.

H BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS, . 3

21 scvons wemoumen psscrncevsions oo s on s s svaross oo © ot macr < é¢

E ELEVATORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASME AI7.1IRC R321.1 1. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED BY A NEWL POST AT THE TURN. (@) SOLID BACKING - TYP.

E 2. THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, STARTING EASING OR STARTING NEWL SHALL BE ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST TREAD. IRC (@) HARDWOOD STANDARD MILL SHAPE

= R311.7.72 )

H —— HANDRAIL- STANED.

£ | | remosons AL REQUIRED ANTEAIS SIALL 08 0F 0N O T8 FLL VIS TS0 POV EQUIVALENTGRASPARLITY @ s> s OwOOD CONT

1. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL EE_"BO\"UH’_”\ THE FOLLOWING LO(A‘_“"”_»‘ ‘_Ht\‘ﬁ O‘E TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF 1 $INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 3/8" DIA. STEEL CABLE, HORIZONTAL,

g TURALLY DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA UI FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT,  INCHES. IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR, T SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER DINIENSION OF AT LEAST 4 INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 6 SPACED LESS THAN 4. THROUGH 656 POSTS.

3 ESERVATIVE AND END USE. : " !

5 A-WOOD JOISTS OR THE BOTTOM OF A WOOD STRUCTURAL FLOOR WHEN CLOSER THAN 18 INCHES OR WOOD GIRDERS WHEN CLOSER T e oS OF (@) TUBE STEEL COLUMN - SEE STRUCTURAL s

2 || | AN T2 INCHES 70 THE EXPOSED GROUNDIN CRAWL SPACES OR UNEXCAVATED AREA LOCATED WITHI T PERIPHERY OF 17 Al Wit » a AN 4 INCHES SHALL HAVE A GRAS GER RECESS AREA ON BOTI S @ ¥4 RGID INSULATION g

E BUILDING FOUNDATION. THE PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF § INCH MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF =

E B. ALL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS THAT REST ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS AND ARE LESS THAN S INCHES  THE PROFILE AND ACHIEVE A DEPTH OF AT LEAST £ INCH WITHINZ INCH BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. THE REQUIRED (20) 12" STEEL CHANNEL STRINGER = 3

E FROM THE EXPOSED GROUND. DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST § INCH TO A LEVEL THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1§ INCHES BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE (22) 3 18 x12.GLB TREAD. =] ==}

2 C.SILLS AND SLEEPERS ON A CONCRETE OR MASONRY SLAB THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE GROUND UNLESS SEPARATED FROM  pROFILL. THE MINIMUM WIDTI1 OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE 1 INCHES TO MAXIMUM OF 2 INCIIES, EDGES SHALL @ s 4DIA " LAG = =

H SUCH SLAB BY AN IMPERVIOUS MOISTUR BARRIER. HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.10 INCI o 5 5

£ . THE END OF WOOD GIRDERS ENTERING EXTERIOR MASONRY OR CONCRETE WALLS HAVING CLEARANCES OF LESS THAN § INCH ON RCR3ILITS . . A=

A (IR JAMB DETAL ~\ JAMB DETAL ()36 HIGH WoOD TOP RAILTAND GRIPT0 B BZax

E. WOOD SIDING, SHEATHING AND WALL FRAMING ON THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING HAVING A CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN 6 NCHES 9. GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES, INCLUDING STAIRS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS, THAT ARE 2 STD. MILL SHAPE CONTINUOU > S ok

FROM THE GROUND OR LESS THAN 2 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM CONCRETE STEPS, PORCH SLABS, PATIO SLABS, AND SIMILAR  LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES 51 A1) SCALE LI =T (30) 12" DIA. STEEL BALLAST, VERTICAL, iz =0

HORIZONTAL SURFACES EXPOSED 10 THE WEATHER HORIZONTALLY TO THE EDGE OF THE OPEN SIDE. JRC R3I2.1 SPACED LESS THAN 4. B

F. WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING MOISTURE-PERMEABLE FLOORS OR ROOFS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, SUCH () HEATED AND REINFORCED CONCRETE [=R=g=N~]

: A5 CONCRETE OR MASONRY SLABS, UNLESS SEPARATED FROM SUCH FLOORS OR ROOFS BY AN IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER. 10. GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES HIGH MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADIACENT WALKING SURFACE, ADJACENT STAIRS. A= ==

£ || | G W0OD FURRING STRIPS OR OTHER WGOD FRAMING MEMBERS ATTACHED DIRECTLY T0 THE INTERIOR OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS XD SEATING OF THE LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS. 1RC K323 s BS=E

R CONCRETE WALLS BELOW GRADE EXCEPT WHERE. AN APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER IS APPLIED BETWEEN TIE WALL AND THE () BDECK WELDED T0 BOTTOM0F 212" R

FURRING STRIPS OR FRAMING MEMBERS, - IRC R317.1 11. GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A TUBE STEEL STRINGERS. =S5

SPHERE  INCHES I DIAMETER IRC 3125 (©) 212" TUBE STEEL STRINGERS, =22

2 ACCESSIBLE BELOW-FLOOR ARFAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM 1§° X o 8@

34 ACCESS OPENING, RC R4 4 FOR ACCESS TOMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT INTHESE AREAS SEE IRC MI30S 14 12 STAIR TREAD NOSING: THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE LEADING EDGE OF THE TREAD SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 916 INCH. A @) 54" TYPE X EXTERIOR GRADE OYP. 5. 2oE82
2= =
S b
= 2

D 24° ON.C - . . IZ

4. PROVIDE 24" ON-CENTER BLOCKING FOR VERTICAL SIDING. - IRC TABLE R703.4 FOOTNOTE DEGREES (0.51 RAD) FROM THE VERTICAL. OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT E o

PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4 INCH DIAMETER SPHERE. (UTAH STATE AMENDMENT) EXCEPTIONS, oo
5. PROVIDE ROOF SHEATHING RATING AND NAILING SCHEDULE AS PER ENGINEERING DESIGN, OR MINIMUM S, 40220 RATING IF NO A A NOSING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD DEPTH IS A MINIMUM OF 10 INCHES. 5
PROFESSIONAL DESIGN IS PROVIDED. B. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS IS NOT LIMITED ON STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF 30 INCHES OR LESS. NOTE: THIS MEANS. —

THAT CONCRETE STAIRS, WITHOUT NOSINGS, MUST HAVE A TREAD DEPTH OF 10 INCHES

FROJECT DESCRIFTION

o—2

5\ SILL DETAIL 37\ SILL DETAIL

AS1 ) SE T As1 ) SAEIZ=

‘TYVEK VAPORIAIR BARRIER INSTALLATION.
INSTALL AIR BARRIER AFTER SHEATHING IS INSTALLED AND BEFORE WINDOWS

ANDDOORS ARE INSTALLED. INSTALL LOWER LEVEL BARRIER PRIOR T0 UPPER LAYERS
TO ENSURE PROPER SHINGLING OF LAYERS.

ST

2 OVERLAP AIR BARRIER AT CORNERS OF BUILDING BY A MINIMUM OF 12 NCHES.

3OVERLAP AIR BARRIER VERTICAL SEANIS BY A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES

£

4 ENSURE BARRIER IS PLUM AND LEVEL WITH FOUNDATION, AND UNROLL EXTENDING
AIR BARRIER OVER WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS.

5 ATTACH AIR BARRIER T0 WOOD, INSULATED SHEATHING BOARD OR EXTERIOR GYPSUM
WITH PLASTIC CAP NAILS. EVERY 12°TO I§° ON VERTICAL STUD LINE WITH WOOD STUD
S WITH WASHERS TO METAL STUD FRAMING. WHEN ATTACHING

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES
DETAILS

H FRAMING, AND SCREW: 9
g TOWOOD SHEATHING, A MINIMUM 10 INCH CROWN STAPLEMAY B USED. WHE & H
E XPEACHING T MASONRY: USE ADHESIVE RECOMMINDED 8 MANUF ACTLRER g
6 PREPAKE WINDO AND DOOR ROLCH OFENINGS ASFOLLOWS ® £
E L REPARE EACH WINDOW ROLCHOPENING BY CUTTING ANODFIED. g
g 'I" PATTERN IN THE AIR BARRIER.
H THORIZONTALLY CUT AIR BARRIER ALONG BOTTOMOF HEADER
g 5 VERTICALLY CUT AIKBARRIER DOWN THE CENTER OF WINDOW oG
g FROM T TOn OF THEWINDOW OPENING DOWN 1023 OF THE WAV T0 THE BOTTOM
z GETHE MINDOW OPEAINGS.
& S DIAGONALLY CUT AIR BARRIER FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE VERTICAL CUT TOTHE LEFT
H AND RIIT CORNERSOF OPENING
g 4 TOLD SIDE AND BOTTON FLAPSINTO WINDOY; OPENING AND FASTEN EVERY 6 INCHES.
A TR OFFEXCESS
g B TREPARE EACH ROUGH DOOR OPENING BY CUTTING A STANDARD " PATTERNIN THE AIR BARRIER
E THORIZONTALLY CUT ATR BARKIER ALONG BOTTONIOF DOOK FRAME HEADER AND ALONG TOF OF S '
5 2 VERTICALLY CUT AIR BARRIER DOWN THE CENTER OF DOOR OPENINGS FROM THE 0P OF THE DOOR 117\ TYPICAL HANDRAIL/GUARDRAIL DETAILS 9\ TYPICAL HANDRAIL DETAIL 4\ INSIDE AND OUSIDE CORNER TRIM DETAIL
3 GPEING HEADER)DOWN T0 T BOTIONIOF THE DOOR OPENING SILL) T - - o
< FOLD S FLAPS NSIDE AROUND DOOR OPENINGS AND FASTEN EVERY 6 INCHES. TRIM OFF EXCESS ASL) SAEETD A AL SRETIZTY
z 5 TAPE ALLHORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SEAM OF AIR BARRIER WITH DUPONT TYVEK TAPE
H §SEAL ALL TEARS AND CUTS IN AIR BARRIER WITH DUPONT TYVEK TAPE REVISIONS:
i =B
g (
: oS
2 APPLY CONTINUOUS SEAL ALONG TOP (HEAD) E. i)
[ AOUNTING FLANGE ENBED BOTTOMOF i i 2
2 ITUTHANE HEAD FLASHING AGAIST SEALANT I D
] (FLASHING GOES OVER SEALANT). EXTEND HEAD AN
FLASIING BEVOND EACH 1AM FLASHING,FASTEN INS
N PLACE (. 4,}&
zZ I
EE] BOTH SIDES OF OPENING EXTEND BEYOND SILL g I ‘h\
2z ASHING AND ABOVE WHERE HEAD FLASHING Wi — T H
Bg INTERSECT LA IAMD LASHING OVER TOF OF SILL = I >IN
23 FLASHING LEAVE BOTTOM EDGE UNATTACHED. (=7 it "I‘
=z . . i > oA
£2 \PPLY 6" SELF-ADHESIVE BITUTHANE SILL FLASHING > fith > ‘IIN
53 HORIZONTALLY BELOW THE SILL EXTEND. 1. I M JULY 12,2021
is HORIZONTALLY TO FROIECT BEVOND VERTICAL I i I iR -
£ JA. FASTEN THE TOP EDGE OF THE SILL FLASHING i i e ] s i
g TOTHE FRAMING, LEAVE LOWER EDGE UNATTACHED. [ ‘4= P ’qﬂg PROIECTNUNBER:
EEl . X 2106-02
2 !
E N n SHEET NUMBER:
g 147\ VAPOR BARRIER SILL, JAMB AND HEAD FLASHING 13"\ ROOF OVER HANG - TYP. 10 5\ ACCENT BAND DETAIL
E VAT W51 ST W1/ e A1) SETETT W1 SETETT
.

8¢
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METAL FLASHING
SQUARE WOVEN
INTOSHINGLES

CUTOUT FOR COLD
ROOF BELLOW

BOXED SOFFIT

312" COLD ROOF
OVERHANG

1 VALLEY SNOW MELT DETAIL 2\ EAVE SNOW MELT DETAIL 5\ CLOSED VALLEY FLASHING ™\ DORMER ROOF 5\ WOVEN VALLEY DETAIL
w51 o w51 o 52 o w51 o 52 o
ar cowmsoies
rroor
SCREWS ICE AND WATER SHIELD
ARGUND MOECTON A" "B

STEP FLASHING

22GA GALV. ROOF JACKS OVER
NAILS SHOULD NOT CASTIRON STACK TYP.
PENETRATE FLASHING

FLANGE UNDERNEATH TYPICAL PROJECTION FLASHING

KEEP EDGE OF FLASHING g
MIN. 2 FROMEDGEROOF S

REGLET

COUNTER FLASHING

STEP FLASHING

REGLET
pruum RFLASHING
STEP FLASHING

tect

t, Suite 302, Park City, Utah 84060

A rch

P.0. Box 1674, 614 Main St
I 3

Tel.

Jonathan DeGray

o —
ALK THICK NOTE: g TRANSITION FROM PLASTIC TO
. 'DRILL HOLES THROUGH ROOFING o CASTIRON MIN. 24 BELOW MASONRY WALL DECKING

ALLFILLETS AND ROUND 4, R. AND SHEATHING THROUGH EXISTING 5 SHEATHING BRACE IRON PIPE @ DECKING
HOLES IN BRACKET. REMOVE BRACKET. RAFTER WITH BLOCKING.
INSTALL CAULKING IN HOLES AND.
LENGTIH OF BRACKET. PLACE
BRACKET AND SCREW THROUGH
HOLES AND CAULKING
SLIPON CLIP.

6\ SNOW BRAKET DETAIL 7\ CHIMNEY FLASHING §\ DORMER FLASHING DETAIL 9\ VENT FLASHING DETAIL 10\ RAKE WALL FLASHING DETAIL
A52 ) NOSCALE A32 ) NOSGLE A52 ] NOSCALE A52 ) NOSCALE A52 ) NOSCALE
LOCATE ROOFING FASTENERS
ABOVE FLASHING
LOCATE FLASHING FASTENERS
ATUPPER EDGE OF FLASHING EXTEND[CE AND WATER SHELD
- 47 UPSIDE WALL
ROOFING STOPS ABOVE COATOF ASPHALT .
BREAK IN FLASHING PRIMER FLASHING STRIP
ATTACH LOWER EDGE LENGTH OF UPPER LEG FIASING S
OF FLASHING W/ CLEATS OF FLASHING DEPENDS
“T0 AVOID PUNCTURING N ROOFING MATERIAL \\ NAILFLASHING OVER CUTOUTS IN
FLASHING AND SLOPE :\\\\\//// ONE OR TWO PIECE COURSE BELOW
ROOFING ASTHALTRLAST &\\\\w%jﬁ«/’ CRICKETFLASHING TOP COURSE AT LEAST & WIDE
i NN %
NN\
NOTE A\\\ﬁf _ |
1. FLASHING TO BE 28 GAUGE METAL 3 N/

SHEATHING

PITCH CHANGE
FRAMNG

117 ROOF PITCH TRANSACTION DETAIL

232 ) NOSCaE

12\ FLASHING DETAIL

452 ) NOSCALE

2, PLACE FLASHING OVER ICE &
WATER SHIELD 36" UP ROOF FROM
EACH SIDE OF VALLEY .

3. FLASHING TO EXTEND UP ROOF MIN
12" FROM ¢ OF VALLEY.

4.IF ROOF PITCH EXCEEDS :12
ENLARGE V' CRIMP T02*

13"\ OPEN VALLEY DETAIL

232 ) NOSCALE

CORNER FLASHING LAPS
STEP FLASHING

14\ CHIMNEY CRICKET FLASHING

452 ) NOSCALE

LEAVE GAP SIMIL
00!

AR

Tout

15

ASPHALT PLASTIC
ADHERE SHINGLES CEMENT
TRIMMED T0 COVER

FLASHING STRIP

ROOF/WALL FLASHING DETAIL

AS2

NOSCALE

NEW RESIDENCE
HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN REVIEW
1058 PARK AVE. LOT B
1058 PARK AVENUE, PARK CITY, UTAH 84060

SNOW RETENSION BARS DETAIL

NOSCALE

e 16
s 5

A

X

1000000006

MASONRY VENEER
GALV. METAL FLASHING.
(2) 24 BLOCKING ON EDGE.
GALV. METAL FLASHING.

ROOF TO WALL SURFACE; EXTEND
BITUTHENE MEMBRANE OVER
ROOF DECK & UP WALL SURFACE

17\ MASONRY DETAIL @ CHIMNEY

A52 ) SGLETIT =10

ROOF FLASHING DETAILS

REVSIONS:

DATE
JULY 12,2021

TROJECTNUNBER
2106-02

SHEET NUMBER:

AS.2




LLEST EXTENT

ECTPC VIOLATORS WILL B

ATERIAL

REPRODUCTION OR REUSE

ECTPC

EsTH

EAND REMAIN AT ALLTI

ARl

N DEGRAY

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULE

ROOM [ FLooR ] WALLS CELING | REMARKS MARK SIZE . FRAME | EXTERIOR | INTERIOR GLAZING REMARKS MARK | e SIZE DOOR | DOOR |FRAME| FRAME | HDWR REMARKS
NO. | NAME | MATL [ BASE |NORTH] EAST [SOUTH | WEST | HEIGHT | MATL | ' WIDTH | HEIGHT MATL FINISH | FINISH ’ ®© WIDTH [HEIGHT| THICK | MATL | FINISH | MATL | FINISH | TYPE
. v % 50| OB | VOOD UM LA | VANVEACTURE | STANE VAT EYERIT]
LOWER LEVEL 5 = v G| w0 AL | amcrie | St vt | 75 CISENTNILLED SEEELEVATIN LOWER LEVEL
] oo |G G T TR c 7 T | W0 AL | ARG A A I i OGS STAN & VARNSH | Wo0D | STAINE VARV | LS| L0V E-TEVP-VEATHER SR RSO0 SEEFIEY
2 Voo 5 T ANCTE L T > G| WOODALDLCLD | VARG AN £ VARNSH 0| ovmEEDDOR STAN A VARNSH | WOOD | STAN & VARNSIH | GARAGE | AVTODOOROPENER
: e c CETE G B i ST VODALM (LD | VANURAC AN £V 5 RSN NULLED-SEEELEVATIN & | smEsmL STAN £ VARNSH | 00D | STAN & VARNEH
0 v | _ow G T TR T P 7% ST WOODALUN Cb | VANURAC AN VRS | TR Y STANAVARNSH | Va0 | ST & VRS > g
s GGE oo | o N T ; 5 ST V00D AL CA N S T RN NIED- SEEEVATON 5 [ vom a EES — 5.
T o Voo ETE I T T KT ce | st 6 smeene T v | o | v [ B
T T oo CRTEC ) 0 BT RSO V00D ALY L A VAR 7 S TSI 74367 CASEUENT WILLED S8 7| szstaL STAN & VARNSH | WO0D | STAN & VARNSH C oo S
T FowDER i T I TEE X 5 BT VoD AL AN SRS T T PN -SEFEVATON T S SN LT SN VRS ST -SORE AL TIHTD 2
E T il v v wie o w SN VISH SN VASH (D g
0| wepgoon oo | o N TG ) ] ST & VARSI STAN & VARSI o :
i ot il CETEC ST VAR ST VAR [} K
2| Fyiood oo CETEC e STAN & VAR STAN VAR o
EDR00M W Vs o = TP EROGS A~ &
BATH e P F G RIS P W STAN&VARNSH | WO0D | STAIN& VARNSH k)
5 WETBAR WooD P P GYP IR GYp S STYLE & RALL STAIN & VARNISH WOOD | STAIN & VARNISH — @
i TS oo o | s | o T ——————————— 7 RENCH ’@mm AN VAR ’Enmm\ AN VRSH | LOCKSET| ISUL-L0W 13- VENTHEE SR TRESO0D-SEEFIEY ©c it
BEFORE INSTALLATION B
\ \ c S
2. GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATION IS REQUIRED TO BE GLAZED WITH I I o =
SAFETY MATERIAL. IRC SECTION R30S 3 AND R30S i i - =
>
3. ALL WINDOWS IN BATHROOMS MUST BE TEMPERED GLASS MAIN LEVEL @© R
T I G T T 4 TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IX: FRAMIELESS GLASS DOORS, I T ] TS o ] S | T | OV 0 SIS S S c kX
o oo [ oo | ow G T IS T GLASS IN DOORS, GLASS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF DOORS, GLAZING LESS W WOOD AU STAIN & VARNH_[N00D-ALU]_STAN VARSI LOCKSET | I\SUL-LOW E-EVP-WENTHER SR THRESHOLDSEEELEV (o) §s
0 PRy | oo | wo | o < T IR G THAN 6" ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE THAT 3 WITHIN S PERT STATRS, 53 STAN AVARNSH | 00D | STAN & VARNSH | PVACY < &F
CH M I ‘ TR T XN SIMILAR GLAZED OPENINGS SUBIECT T0 HUMAN TMPACT. TRC R T TANEVARRSH | VoD | STANa VS | isice - ¢
5| orood oo G s | o i SiovEs | T HROGLS
L oo s | o 5. EGRESS WINDOWS: FINISH SILL HT. MIN 44" FROM FLOOR MIN. CLEAR T S ST & VARSI | 00D | STAN& ARV | vacy
oty I ] ] s | ow OPENING OF 5.7 STF MIN NET CLEAR GPENING 20" WIDTH AND 24" HT 2] STAN VAR STNEVARNSH | PESocE
W o 3 T TS ) T oo | STAN& VRS STAN EVARNSH | RVACY
0 MSTBEDROOM WooD P P P VARIES GYP 0. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE A MIN. U-VALUE OF .31 STAIN & VARNISH STAIN& VARNISH | PRIVACY
FI IS ; Vs | on SN VRS | W | St & v | rvacy | oo | =
| o | cwr | voo Vs o L] ST VAR —I;\\rrrrnav\\v VIR OCKET | NSUL-L00 E- TP WENTIE ST -TRESIOD-SEFEY =
[Wo0D-A1 STAIN & VARNISH _[WOOD-ALUM] STAIN & VARN LOCKSET | INSUL - LOW E - TEMP- WEATHER STRIP- THRESHOLD - SEE ELEV = =
WooD_| STANAVARNSH |_Wo0D | STANAVARNSH | rRvACY g =
W00D | STANAVARNSH | a0 | STAN& VAR | PvACY 2 =
35 SHOWER 7 B [E AR SHOWER | TENP-ELROGLISS =) g
LOWER LEVEL - ACCESSORY 8 ; ﬁ =
[ BAR WooD GYP [ P GIF T P Z 2 oK
[0 STORAGE, WO | Woob | G, G G &P 3 G =] = O
[0 STAIRS WooD | _Woob_|__GVP G G G [ o - , AR e
ACCESSORY - LOWER LEVEL — = <>C o
] 5] 7o | i oo ] NG VRS [vO0bAN A& T | TO0SHT | UL OVE T WIS TR SR RO =
‘OVERHEAD DOOR 9 i3 G CLEAR ALUM-GLASS| CLEAR GARAGE_| AUTO DOOR OPENER o~ Irf =5
w 0 FE e o s | e T ]
MAIN LEVEL - ACC o STVLE LA 2 WOOD_| STANAVARNSH | WO0D || STAN& VARNSH E = = &
e [ wow [ o [ aw [ or | or | vws | ov Zz 2SS =
T T N T T o 272
= I~
@ <<
ACCESSORY - MAIN LEVEL = ;‘5
EI T I I Wo0D | STANEVARNSH | Wo0D | STANEVARNSH | FRVACY £ z
v e | e [ v s | SIOVER_| TEWP- R0 GLSS H =

DOOR NOTES

1. ALL DOOR OPENINGS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR BEFORE
INSTALLATION

2. ALL DOORS TO BE | 3/4" SOLID CORE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,

3. ALL SHOWER DOORS AND GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
TEMPERED GLASS. IRC SECTION R308.3 AND R308.4

4, FRENCH/PATIO/TERRACE/NANNA DOORS TO BE SUPPLIED BY WINDOW
MANUFACTURE TO HAVE A U-VALUE OF .31 MINIMUM,

5. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS SHALL BE TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL325. - IRC 309.4,

DOOR, WINDOW AND ROOM
SCHEDULES

REVIONS:

DATE
JULY 12,2021

2106-02

PROIECT NUNBER: ‘

SHEETNUVBER

A6.1
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